Commercedemy Webinar
Date: 13th July, 2021
Time: 4:00PM
Name of the Speaker: Ankita Agarwal
Platform: Google Meet
Topic: Job Oriented Finance & Technology Course
No. of Participants: 84

About the Speaker: Ms Ankita Agarwal is the co-founder of Commercedemy. She is currently the faculty
incharge of accounting and book-keeping and is also engaged in a multitude of activities like business
development, cash flow management and LMS platform management. In the past years of her career life, she
had been associated with top-notch companies like Tata Steel Limited and Future group. Our versatile speaker
is skilled in business planning, risk management, corporate finance and banking. She has a leading experience
in Statutory Audit, Concurrent Audit and Revenue Audit. Ma'am, being a self motivated entrepreneur herself, is
extremely passionate about building strong financial acumen in entrepreneurs especially women entrepreneurs.

About the Webinar: In the present scenario mere graduation or post-graduation is not enough to start a career
in any field. Everyone should be aware of the fact just a degree cannot help them to gain a competitive edge. To
get a decent job further specialization or professional courses are required. There are many courses available
in different fields but for choosing the same one has to be clear in mind about their goal, financial strength and
time devotion. However, the problem is in choosing the best job-oriented course when so many courses are
available in the market.

This webinar by Commercedemy helped the students gain perspective on the value of these courses and the
various courses available in the education sector.

Feedback: The students found the session very insightful and knowledgeable. The speaker took up various
doubts of the students and encouraged them to take up and decide for their career paths by having an
edge to their resumes and personalities. The session was a very helpful one and assisted us in learning a
lot about various courses and their importance in the job market.
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Webinar with PPRO EED
Topic: Study Abroad-Masters vs MBA
Date: 20th July, 2021
Time: 4:00PM
Name of the Speaker: Aditi Gupta
Platform: Zoom
No. of Participants: 1713

About the Speaker: Aditi Gupta is the Founder and Director of PPRO EED. Her passion and
dedication to the field of foreign education reflects in her in-depth knowledge of various course
profiles and programs available in universities globally. Her extensive experience of 22 years in
the domain is an invaluable asset to her students, as she is able to provide them with complete
support and guidance to gain admission into the best universities in the world. Her unique ability
to present her students achievements and capabilities in an impressive and impactful profile,
ensures that her students get the best chance of getting into their desired universities.

About the Webinar: This question whether to do an MBA or Masters is quite a common
question which rises in the mind of almost every graduate student who is keen to go abroad for
their studies.

The fact that GRE, GMAT and so many other standardized tests scores are now accepted by
business schools, make the entry requirements for both degrees simpler.

The decision to pursue a postgraduate degree is life changing, especially when you consider the
time and the financial investment it takes. This webinar by PPRO EED made us understand the
how’s and why’s of Studying and pursuing these degrees abroad. So when it comes to deciding
between an MBA or MS you want to be sure you’re making the right choice. As you’ll discover,
the decision isn’t really about which degree you pursue; it’s a question about how you intend to
leverage the degree professionally.
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Webinar with Global Opportunities

Date: 13th September 2021
Time: 5-6 PM
Name of the Speaker: Pinky Verma & Namita Pande
Platform: Google Meet
Topic: Let's Explore Higher Education Overseas
No. of Participants: 94

About the Speaker:

Ms.Pinky Verma- She is an Experienced Country Manager with a demonstrated history of
working in the education management industry.

A great leader and experienced professional for student recruitment for Australia, New
Zealand, United Kingdom. She has extensively traveled and visited top Australian
universities. Promoting International education from last 11 years.

Ms.Namita Pande- She is a Branch Manager with vast experience in the field of Overseas
education, certified Psychometric assessor. Has done Post Graduation along with course in
counseling.

About the Webinar: The webinar focused on the best institutions and courses to take if
students want to take up overseas education. The speakers enlightened the young minds on
what can be the most benefitting courses and careers to pick from a plethora of universities.
They guided us on what countries and what colleges provide the most opportunities for the
Indian students. The speakers also counselled the students on the examinations to be taken
as mandatory to get admitted to the universities of UK, USA, Canada, etc.
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Feedback Data: The students found the session very insightful and knowledgeable. The
speaker took up various doubts of the students and encouraged them to take up and
decide for their career paths from now. The session was a very helpful one and assisted
us in learning alot about various courses and how to study from abroad.
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36 IF \Rishvi Jaln fMaltreyl honours l
37‘!Sahej chopra Maltreyl Bcom hons ‘
e
BCom
38|Ritika Rana }Maitreyi programme
Megha Maltreyl
391Narula College Bcom hons.
iAnshika Maltreyl B. Com
40! Verma ,College §Program
Sanskrltl Maitreyi Bcom
41 Gupta college I programme
Tanu;a Maitreyi ?E
42 :Chauhan College iBcom Prog.
‘Nandini Maitreyi |B.Com(Hons.
43 Sharma {College g)
Maitreyi {
44 {Pranjali college :Bcom p
1Pooja ‘Maltrey| {Bcom.progra
Laharwani |College mme
 Maitreyi §B com
46| Akriti Sharma College program l
h Shreya | Maltreyl
47§Agarwal _college Bcom hons
IMaitreyi l
48 Aksh| DhaII fCollege B com hons
‘ Neelam ; Maltreyl
49'Dhall .college B com hons |




Ishikaa
50§Surana
§Muskan
i Tiwari
Albia
Siddique

51
52

53 Shristi Raina

]Seemé

54 :Gupta

55iLiza agarwal

q
i

56 |Manju Bala
Manvee
‘Nanda Singh
| Rishika

58 Gupta

57

59/

|

601Vani Shukla

Mitali Arora

61;Ananya Jain

62!Ishani

63; Suhani Ahuja
1 Kanika
64 Bhalla

65 Arisha

66:Shradha

Chhavi
67» Ishpunyani

68|Nikita Dodeja
'Poshita
69| Gambhir

¥
{
!
f
i

i
70,Siya Gupta

Maitreyi
College
:£Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College

i”iu\/léitreyiw
|College
Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

|Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi

.college

‘Maitreyi
iCollege
Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi

tcollege

W[IVHIaitreyi

lcollege

{Maitreyi
iCollege
?Maitreyi
|College
gMaitreyi

f College,
iUniversity of
\Delhi

KB.com(prog.) {

‘BCom Hons
Bcom

B. Com (P)
|B.com
(prog.)

i

i
L —

Bcom. l
Programme

| |
|Boom |

l

BCom P
Bcom

B.Com.Hons .
i
]%Bcom Hons |
i |
B.comh
N S [

{B.Com Hons

i

“BCom hons

Bcom hona
\BA sociology
honours

Bcom hons

Bcom
honours

'BCOM
HONS.
Economics
3 Honours

:B.Com Prog.




88 } mehak jain

iMaltreyl
! iCollege, BA Prog
IKanika !University of {History +
71 Waldiya {Delhi i Economics 2
iMata Sundri |
Gurmehar  !College for
72;Kaur Makker \Women |Bcom Hons f 3
Shreya |
73!Raheja INA ﬁ NA Graduate
| gBA honors
; Economics, {Passout,
K batch of {batch of
74 Ishika kumari |Pass out 12021 12021
f {Pgdav |
icollege Ba
751Manshi negi jmorning programme 3
iéPoI sc.
76fAnusha gRamanujan :Honours ‘ 3
Netra {Ramanujan !B, Com(Hons
77 Aggarwal !College ) 2
781 Dhairya Bhall iRamjas chom hons 3]
Rekha |
79{Makkar IRla Bcom hons g d
Harneesh ;
80 {Makkar {Rla {Bcom.hons 2
(Paridhi |
81| Panwar IsBscC {Bcom H 3
'Anant {School f H12th
82 ‘ Sharma sstudent i N/A Istandard
Trishay
83 Gupta ISggsc Bcom 2
\Shaheed ‘
Mayank Bhagat singh
84 Kukreti icollege 1B.com ! 2
' \SriGuru |
5 |Gobind
ISingh !Bachelor's of
'Reet Kaur %College of {Management
85{Chadha :Commerce | Studies 2
86§Jai [SSCBS ;BMS 1
{St Xavier’s 3
iSamya tCollege Bcom
87:Sadaf iRanchi Honours
iSVC [_bcom h 2

-4




g [ Teerthanker §

! 'mahaveer

i Yashvi Emedical
89 i Raisinghani icollege i MBBS
90/Abhilasha  |Venky | Bcom Prog
91|Krisha VIPs 'BBA !
92{Sarthak Vit 'BTech {4th
93|Ansh khatri |VSSDEC  {Bcom f

| | Zakir i ‘

§ Hussain

94 ﬁAkshit Arora |{Delhi College E B.Com.Hons.

Signature /

Dr. Sonal Babbar

Convenor/TIC
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2021-22




Webinar with IOES - Inspire Overseas Education Services

DATE: 15th September, 2021
TIME: 3-4 PM
SPEAKERS :
e Charanjeet Singh (Western University, Canada)
e Tapan Srivastava (Flinders University, Australia)
e Sonam Aggarwal & Mr. Roshan (Western Sydney University, Australia)
e Deepika Narula (Deakin University, Australia)
PLATFORM: Google Meet
TOPIC: Overseas Education Services
NO. OF ATTENDEES: 106

About the Speakers:

Representing Flinders University, Australia. Speaker Tapan Srivastava, Senior
In-Country Representative.

Representing Deakin University, Australia. Speaker Deepika Narula, Manager,
International Marketing and Recruitments

Representing Western Sydney University, Australia, Speaker Roshan, Recruitment
Manager, South Asia.

Representing Mr. Charanjeet Singh to talk about the institutes of Canada. He is one
of the associate experts for Canada as a destination.

About the Webinar: The webinar started at 3pm. Speakers gave a brief introduction
about the universities they were representing. Further the students were divided into
4 groups of each of the representative universities. Each university then addressed
the queries of the students regarding studies in the various universities and
countries. They also enlightened the students about various courses available in the
different universities. The speakers threw light on what are the admission procedures
and the further advantages of studying in the renowned colleges and how adapting
to overseas education makes a student highly capable and skilled.
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Feedback Data: The students found the session very insightful and knowledgeable. The
speakers took up various doubts of the students and encouraged them to take up and
decide for their career paths & universities they want to choose from now on. The session

was a very helpful one and assisted us in learning alot about various courses and how to
study from abroad.



How would you rate the speaker/ LD

How would you rate the overall session? LD speakers?
70 responses 70 responses
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0 ((?%) 0 ((|)%) 0 (0%} 0 (q%) 0 (9%) 101 .'4%)
0 ! 0 i :
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
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after the session?
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S.no

Name 1College erar
|
'Vaibhav
1
| 1Amity
'Vardha gupta !University
2|
i 1Amity
{Kartik Gupta [university
3
'Bhanu iAryabhatta
‘aggarwal icollege
4
[Madhuri  BCIPS
51 §
IBSM
iCollege,
:Shreya Goel |Roorkee
6:
{Chandigarh
_ iGroup of
'Radhika iColleges,
!Sidana «Jhanjeri
7 i
‘Konark
‘Sama IDCAC
8 (
Malvika
‘Bhalla IDCAC
9
|Delhi College
Mohak jof arts and
Khurana rcommerce
10, ‘
'Nakul ’
Dodeja IDTU
11 4 H
‘Ashna iGargi
12:
‘Manisha iGargi
131 |
.Sanjay tGgs
14,
Mansi iGgs

15

0:Graduate

’ Completed

Passed out

{Course
MBA

iMasters of
!business
tadministratio
n

2iBBA

2iBcom hona

iBcom

2{B.Com Prog

{B.A.Journalis

'm and Mass

ICommunicati
2ion

3/Bcom hons

1iBcom hons

;BA(H)
2 |Economics

3iBcom

3 i Bcom

P ———

3iBcom

3iBcom



FGuru*éobind
iSingh
tCollege of

‘Pavni Arora ‘Commerce
16

:Sanyam Jain {Hansraj

17

‘Bharat [Hindu
| Sidana iCollege

18 |
Tiya jain Hliad

19: i
"Tanya IPER

20;

" Janki Devi
;Memorial

iKritika Sethi College

e i

! " Jesus and
ISrishti Bahl iMary
22
'Aadhya iJesus and
iArora iMary College
23}
Jesus and
iMary
iCollege,
‘Jahnavi tUniversity of
.Singla {Delhi
24,
Ananya «Jme
25
Purva iJme
26 ,
|Kamala
iNehru

icollege Delhi
Ritika pahuja ;university
27

‘Vaishali Jain Lsr

28
Vedika [Maitreyi
29¢
‘Tanishi
{Gupta [{Maitreyi
30¢ | _4
'Harneesha
Makkar iMaitreyi

31

2iBBE
I

2!Bcom h

2/M.Com

2 :{besign
2iBba

IMathematics
2}lhonours

‘B.A
3iProgramme

iSociology
3iHons

B.com
2 k(Hons)

2{Eco

3|Bcom

i
!
i

2 EBcom prog
2iBcomh
3 %Bcom

2[{Bcom

| S .

2iBcom.hons



32

33

34

35

36!

37

38

39

40:

41

42

“|

Tanisha

44,

45

46|

47

48

Kataria Maitreyi
:
Annie |
Goswami  Maitreyi
Vanshika  |Maitreyi
riya imaitreyi
,Ananya Jain |Maitreyi
H
(Rishvi Jain  Maitreyi
1
'Kanika
‘Bhalla {Maitreyi
lgMegha |
|Surana [Maitreyi
Deepali iMaitreyi
Nandika [Maitreyi ‘
.Jahnavi
‘Surana Maitreyi
IMaitreyi
1Sahitya icollage
Megha {Maitreyi
Narula 1College
:Shreya Maitreyi
'Agarwal icollege
{
iMaitreyi
 Pranjali icollege
{Maitreyi
‘Vani !College
1Jaanvi ‘Maitreyi
Jairath iColiege

2:Bcom Hons

2iBcom

chom
2i{program

2 bcom
2!Bcom h
Bcom
3thonours

3i{Bcom hons

1 BCom Hons
3iBcom hons

3 }Bcom
1 iBCom Hons
{BSC Life
21sciences
2{Bcom hons.
2!Bcom hons
2|Bcom p
3!Bcom

{B.A.(H)
3i{Economics



:Shristi Raina
49|
i

50|

Rishika Arya

{Anshika
iVerma

52;
Nandini
Sharma

53}
2 Kavisha
? Bhatia

54!

;
iAditi Setia
55!

§
§
:Seema

1Gupta
56

Akshi Dhall
574

Neelam
58

Ishikaa
Surana
59 ;

é

H

Unnati
60

;Tanuja
Chauhan

61!

| Rishika
.Gupta
62}
‘Shreya
.Agarwal
63,

i

IMaitreyi
tCollege

iMaitreyi
iCollege

{Maitreyi
icollege

L

IMaitreyi
iCollege

Maitreyi
iCollege

Maitreyi
iCollege

iMaitreyi
icollege
EMaitreyi
iCollege

IMaitreyi
College
tMaitreyi
{College

IMaitreyi
iCollege

iMaitreyi
icollege

{Maitreyi
iCollege

{Maitreyi
iCollege

iMaitreyi
icollege

\Maitreyi

| Akriti Sharma ! College

64

¥
2|B.com prog.

2:B. Com (P)

2iBcom(h)

B. Com
2iProgram

B.Com(Hons.
2)

i%B.Com(Hons.’
2})

8. com
2 |program

Z;B.com prog.
2 fB.com hons
2 EB com honé
2 BCom Hons
2|Bcom hons
2§Bcom prog.
2 Bcom

2iBcom hons

B.com
2 iprogram

i



IMaitreyi

Garima icollege 2iBcom hons
65| |
i Shreya 'Maitreyi ‘
'Agarwal icollege 2iBcom hons
66/
Megha Maitreyi
Narula ICollege 2iBcom hons.
671
{Maitreyi
Nikita Dodeja :College 2{B.Com(H)
68 ,
IMaitreyi |
iMitali Arora  [College 3{B.Com.Hons.
69;
'Muskan IMaitreyi
‘Tiwari icollege 2iBcom
70,
fIshani {Maitreyi
Bhadani {College 2{B.Com Hons
71
Poshita |Maitreyi I Economics
fGambhir iCollege 2{Honours
72;
! iMaitreyi A
!Sahej chopra icollege 2|Bcom hons
731 |
EMaitreyi Bcom
'Shruti icollege 2iprogramme
7 | |
iMaitreyi ' IBA Sociology
Arisha ICollege 2|Honours
75
{Chhavi Maitreyi | |
/Ishpunyani  icollege 3iBcom (hons)
76
:Shradha {Maitreyi f
Upneja icollege ! 2{BCom hons
77
|Maitreyi
:Manju Bala icollege 3!Bcom
78!
iMaitreyi
Shailja Sinha 1College, DU 2{B.com prog
79:
‘Siya Gupta  {Maitreyi 2!/BCom Prog
80° {College,




tUniversity of
{Delhi

Gurmehar
81 i
Miranda
house
Ishika passout
82
o
Anusha |Mnc
83
! {Pgdav
| |college
i{Manshi negi 'morning
84; i
§Suhaan bajaj iPiet
85!
: ERajasthan
‘ University
iKaran Goyal Jaipur
86 "
L‘ Netra | Ramanujan
;Aggarwal icollege
87i
Sejal khanna |Ramjas
88
Dhairya
Bhalla IRamjas
89
[Harneesh
Makkar Rla
90
Paridhi
Panwar ISBSC
91}
Trishay ,
Gupta |Sggsc
92
{Shaeed
ji Keshav {bhagat singh
{Shaeed
Keshav Ibhagat singh
94
: iShaheed
IMayank iBhagat
Kukreti iSingh
95

Passout

2!Bba
b

3|Bcom hons
.-
{Ba honors

ieconomics

2 Pol sc.

{Ba
3 iprogramme

s
l

3}B.A.

EB.Com(Hons.

2/)

2 e Bcom.hons

3{Bcom hons

2|Bcom.hons

3{Bcom hons
2iBcom

2iBCom

2iBcom

2 EB com hons
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Manan

Punjika
' Gambhir
97

!Reet Kaur
iChadha
98 %

Simarpreet
iKaur
99;

~ Jai Upneja
100

L]

iSheridan
icollege

{Shyama
Prasad
IMukherjee
iCollege

1Sri Guru
tGobind
Singh
College of
Commerce

i1Sri Guru
iGobind

{Singh
{College of
iCommerce

Isscbs

| Symbiosis
icentre for
fmanagement
istudies,

iVidhi kawatra {Noida

101

Yashvi
1 Raisinghani
1021

‘Abhilasha
103|

iKrisha
104

Kamal jain
105i

'Teerthanker
Imahaveer
imedical
icollege

'Venky }

tVips
Vips

1 Zakir
IHussain

;Akshit Arora iDelhi College

106!

v

Dr. Sonal Babbar
Convenor/TIC

2{BBA

{B.Com
2{(Hons)

—

{Bachelor's of

{Management
2iStudies

2{Bcom Hons
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1/Bms

2|BBA

1(MBBS
3|Bba
3/Bba

2iBba (g)

B.Com(Hons.
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College & Career in Stock Market
Date: 17th September, 2021
Time: 4-6pm
Name of the Speaker: Manoj Kumar
Platform: Google Meet
No. of Participants: 90

About the Speaker: Mr. Manoj Kumar is a Graduate (B.Sc.), Speaker (BSE Investor
Protection Fund) Full Time Trader with a 15+ yrs experience in this field.

About the Webinar: The webinar focussed on how students can make stock market
investing a vital career choice. Mr. Manoj Kumar explained to the students the basic as well
as the fundamentals of trading, investing & selling. Chartkingz aim to be a premier financial
institution for those who seek financial help.

At Chartkingz, they empower us with their researched and tested tools which enable a stock
market trader to increase their rewards from the stock markets. If you’re not well-versed in
the basics of the stock market, the stock trading information spewing from CNBC or the
markets section of your favorite newspaper can border on gibberish.
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Feedback Data: The students found the session very insightful and knowledgeable. The
speaker took up various doubts of the students and encouraged them to take up and decide for
their career paths in stock market from now. The session was a very helpful one and assisted
us in learning alot about various topics relating to shares and stocks.



Attendees List:

S.No.
!-._.«......._.

{Name ‘College ‘Course Year
’Pranjall !Maltreyl %
1 kaIIanl icollege ‘Bcom p j2nd
§Sahej {Maitreyi :
2§chopra jcollege chom hons i2nd
§Saesha 1
3ichopra |- - |Other
'Kartik Amlty |
4iGupta juniversity iBBA 2nd
Ishani 1 Maitreyi B.Com
5§Bhadanl ‘College Hons lan
T S—— » =1 *',.‘AM e i .,mi . it s
| IMaitreyi ,
6Mitali Arora 'College b.com.hons |3rd
Tanishi a 5
7 Gupta iMaitreyi *’Bcom 2nd
Tnshay é
81 gupta Sggsc ;Bc i2nd
9{Vani Shukla Maitreyi ’Bcom h  13rd
IRishika ~ IMaitreyi | |
10:Arya icollege ‘Bcom (h) i2nd
'Kanika
11iBhalla Maitreyi ~ |Bcom hons |3rd
‘Dhairya
12:Bhalla Ramijas ‘Bcom hons {3rd

13 SarOJ Bhalla IDCAC
'NANDIKA

chom hons i3rd

‘Bcom

14;MONGA ‘Mitreyi 13rd

15§Purva Jmc %Bcom i2nd

16:Crystal | Amity {Bcom 13rd
§Harneesha f

17§Makkar Maitreyi {Bcom.hons |2nd
gHarneesh §

18 Makkar {Maitreyi chom hons i2nd
Rekha :

19‘Makkar ‘Rla Bcom hons i2nd
‘Geetika 'Venkateswa !

20ggupta ira college {Bcom i2nd



‘Aparna

.Shankar
21;Singh

‘Nikita
22|Dodeja

iShreya
23!Parekh

‘Nakul
24Dodeja

| Shristi
25|Raina

‘Anshika
26 §Verma

'Poshita
27:Gambhir

§

28{Siya Gupta

%Annie
29:Goswami

‘Nandini
30/Sharma

Anant
31.Sharma

Alka
32§Sharma

Ananya
33:Jain

‘Sanyam
34 Jain

Vaishali
35iJain

‘Tanisha
36 ‘f Kataria

37: Krisha
38 Abhilasha

SHREYA
39'GOEL

IMaitreyi

ICollege  [B.com(P)  3rd

IMaitreyi

iCollege B.COM(H) i2nd

IMithibai Psychology |

ICollege Hons. 2nd

iDTU BMS i3rd

IMaitreyi

iCollege B.com prog. 2nd

{Maitreyi B. Com

tCollege Program  i2nd

iMaitreyi Economics

iCollege Honours  i2nd

[Maitreyi

iCollege,

tUniversity

rof Delhi B.Com Prog 2nd

{Maitreyi Bcom i2nd

IMaitreyi B.Com(Hon

iCollege s.) 2nd
B.com

DCAC (Hons.) 2nd

Working

iprofessional N/A :Other

Maitreyi ‘Bcom h 3rd

Hansraj ‘Bcom h t3rd

ILsr 'Bcom h 13rd

IMaitreyi ‘Bcom hons {2nd

Vips Bba {3rd

‘Venky :Enghons i2nd

IBSM |

iCollege,

'Roorkee B.Com i2nd



Punjika
Gambhlr

Seema
41 :Gupta

= .1,,__. S

401

421Akshi Dhall

Dlpanshu
43 Shekhar

44 lSaema
[
_45\Manya

46

,\ 47§Shrutl

Rishvi Jaln

48

Shruti

i
49:Bhanu
50 Tanya

—

51 Vanshlka

?Anuta

52 Aggarwal
Shruti
53] Aggarwal
:Shreya
54 Agarwal

Neelarﬁ
55§ DhaII

Mayank
Kukreti

Vedlka

“ ’Sneha
58iSharma

9
{

59

Sanjay
Nikita
Chauhan

60

- .

:‘Sﬁyama

'Prasad

E’Mukherjee B. Com

fCoIIege §(Hons)

lMaltrey ‘B com

College Prog.

Maltrey|

College B.com hons

Amlty B.com

Unlversity Hons

Mlatreyl bcom h

Maltreyl wbcom h
Bcom

Maitreyi ! thonours

Maltreyl ﬂchom h

Maltreyl :

college ;Bcom prog

Arybhatta ;

collwge ;Bcom hons

Iper ija

‘Maitreyi s

%college %Bcom

Maltreyl Bcom

i

LMaltreyl Bcom

’Maltreyl : '

rcollege Bcom hons

%Maitreyl i

|college *“B ‘com hons

iShaheed |

Bhagat |

ESingh B com

;Maltreyl chom

| .

SBSC {Bcom

Commerce |

College chom

Maltreyl

‘college i{Bcom prog

|

12nd
k2nd

2nd

3rd
3rd

‘érd

3rd

3rd

i

-2nd

2nd
2nd

|
|
2nd

}an

2nd

2nd
l,
f3rd

i2nd
' 3rd
3rd

3rd

2nd




| Sanskriti
61! Gupta

§ Ishikaa
62 %Surana
?%Megha
63;Surana
Rishika
64 }Gupta
ﬁSuhaan
65Bajaj
|Chhavi

66% Ishpunyani

éVardha
67|Gupta

gTanuja
68;Chauhan

!
§

69!Shradha

70 %Jai Up]ﬁeja

71 jSimar

72 Surbhi

i

73 Manshi

'?_gDeepaIi
74 .;Sharma

75 Mansi

‘Sanjay
76 Sharma

Albia
77 Siddique
'Shailja
78 Sinha

.Mohak
79 Khurana

§Muskan
80| Tiwari

81 §Ashna

|Maitreyi | Bcom

college |programme 2nd

£ : , |

\Maitreyi  |Bcom Hons.|2nd

Maitreyi |

College iBcom Hons. 1st

tMaitreyi

College Bcom 2nd
E

Piet Bba 12nd

IMaitreyi

icollege Bcom(hons)3rd

{Amity

tUniversity MBA Other

MAITREYl [BCOM

\COLLEGE {PROG. 2nd

fMaitreyi

icollege {BCom hons i2nd

iSSCBS  'BMS st

|Ggs BCom hons |2nd

Maitreyi |

iCollege Bcom hons {2nd

\Pgdav Ba

icollege programme f3rd

‘Maitreyi Bcom hons |3rd

IDCAC Boom hons |3rd

.Ramjas Bcom hons 3rd

Maitreyi

College B. Com (P) [an

Maitreyi B.com

College, DU program  [2nd

Delhi

College of

‘Arts and B. Com

Commerce (Hons) 2nd

'Maitreyi |

icollege Bcom 12nd

irGargi Bcom {3rd



82 Manisha  IGargi Bcomh  {3rd

Liza
83 Aggarwal  |Maitreyi ~ 'Bcom 12nd
{Sri “
‘Venkateswa

84 Mehak Jain ira College .Bcom hons |2nd

| Jesus and |
‘Aadhya IMary .Sociology
85:Arora 'College  'Hons 13rd
Zakir
iHussain |
\Delhi 'B.com(Hon
86'Akshit Arora iCollege 's.) 13rd
1fKonark i :
87/Sama IDCAC 'BAProg  13rd
i i1Sri Guru %
tGobind
1Singh
Prateek §College of
88:iGupta iCommerce ;Bcom Hons 3rd
«Janki Devi

iMemorial Mathematic
89§Kritika Sethi iCollege .s honours  |2nd

tShaheed
iBhagat
Twinkle ‘Singh
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Building a Brand called ‘YOU’
Date: 24th September, 2021
Time: 4-5pm
Name of the Speaker: Dr.Divya Vyas
Platform: Zoom
No. of Participants: 76

About the Speaker: Dr. Divya Vyas is Faculty, Department of Marketing, ICFAI Business
School, Gurgaon. She did her Ph.D. from JAI NARIAN VYAS UNIVERSITY JODHPUR in
2017. She is having more than Eleven years of experience , associated with IBS Gurgaon ,
NIFTEM and NIFT Delhi as a Visiting Faculty and worked as an Assistant Professor with
Narsee monjee institute of Management studies, Amity University, Central University of
Rajasthan etc.she did Masters in Business Administration from M.D.S University Ajmer.
She has presented many research articles in national and international conferences and has
also published research papers in national and international journals. Her research interest lies
in the areas of Service Orientation, Retailing, Online consumer Behaviour.

About the Webinar: This webinar by Dr. Vidya Vyas from IBS, Hyderabad focused on
personality development and being a smarter & skillful version of ourselves. The speaker
elaborated on topics like how can goal setting be helpful in achieving things that we want.
She also emphasised on working on self, accumulating skills and setting habits that help us in
the future.
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Feedback Data: The students found the session very insightful and knowledgeable. The
speaker told us about ways and techniques we can undertake in our day to day life to build a
brand called “YOU’. It was a personality enriching session.
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LinkedIn and Resume Building
Date: 12th October, 2021
Time: 3-4pm
Name of the Speaker: Dr. Shivani Khurana
Platform: Zoom
Topic: No. of Participants: 59

About the Speaker: Dr.Shivani Khurana is an Experienced Professor with a comprehensive
history of working in the higher education industry for 25 years.Her Strong educational
background lies iin Professional Teaching , Curriculum Development, Market Research,
Mentoring, Psychometrics and she has a deep interest in industry connect and engagement.

About the Webinar: The webinar focussed on how students must focus on platforms like
LinkedIn. The speaker focused her attention on the need and importance for students and
individuals to have good profiles and resumes. She told us the tips and tricks to make a
decent profile, so that recruiters get to know of the person’s potential just by reading the first
few lines in the linkedin account or the resume or any profile. It was an insightful session and
focused on how students should adapt smart ways to be different from the rest.
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Feedback Data: The students found the session very insightful and knowledgeable. The
speaker took up various doubts of the students and encouraged them to start focussing more
on building resumes and profiles. The speaker also told the students to start early if they want
to make a mark and stand apart from the crowd.
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The Scorp Overseas
Date: 1st November, 2021
Time: 4-5pm
Name of the Speaker: Sahil Chopra
Platform: Google Meet
No. of Participants: 81
Topic- Education in Canada

About the Webinar: The webinar focussed on how students can study from UCW (University
Of Canada, west). It gave the students interested in studying abroad a way to achieve their
goals. It simplified the courses available at the university as well as the selection criteria and
how to make into the colleges. The speaker elaborated on all the aspects and gave the
students all the important knowledge about the scope of studying from this university.

Meet link-
https://meet.google.com/yrv-qghhm-gki

EDUCATION IN
CANADA

in collaboration with

T

~

ScorpOverseas

EDUCATION

[£]1sT NOV, 2021

Q@ 4-5 PM

e Q coocLE MeET
SAHIL CHOPRA
riversiey Canada Wast FOR FURTHER QUERIES, CONTACT
MITALL 9873620915
RISHVI: 9811276016

@ EXCELSIOR.MAITREY! m EXCELSIOR-Commerce-Society
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Significance of the webinar:

The students got an insight on education overseas and how to easily get admission. The
speaker enlightened about various universities across canada and how students can easily
pursue education overseas.

Feedback Data: The students found the session very insightful and knowledgeable. The
speaker took up various doubts of the students and encouraged them to start focussing on
their careers and studying from abroad. The speaker also told the students to start early if they
want to make a mark and stand apart from the crowd.
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Excelsior, The Commerce Society of Maitreyi College
February report

Webinar with ISB&M

Date: 3rd February,2022

Time: 4-5pm

Name of the Speaker: Dr.S.S Jayaraman & Prof. Jerin Jacob Mathew
Platform: Zoom

Topic: Workshop on Mock & GDPI session

No. of Participants: 47

About the Speaker: Dr. S Jayaraman comes with an experience of over 17
years, he is a certified examiner for Business Excellence Awards and certified
lead Auditor for ISO-9000. He has work experience in diverse industries and
is a panel member on the mentoring committee for initiatives in small and
medium industries.

About the Webinar: The webinar focussed on how students must prepare for
the various GDP| sessions conducted by various colleges and how to be
confident while giving any interviews. It also focussed on students building
the habit of giving mock interviews so as to gain insight on what the actual
interviews hold for the students. It was a learning webinar for all the attendees
as it focussed on a very important topic which many people struggle with.
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Feedback Data: The students found the session very insightful and knowledgeable. The
speaker took up various doubts of the students and encouraged them to start focusing more
on building confidence and preparing smartly for the Gd and PI rounds. The speaker also
told the students to start by giving some mock interviews if they want to get a practice and
control on the various topics covered in interview processes.
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Webinar with iQuant

Date: 18th February, 2022

Time: 3-4pm

Name of the Speaker: Mr.Abhishek Srivastava & Mr.Hitesh Hariramani
Platform: Zoom

Topic: Discovering your Career Path

No. of Participants: 82

About the Speaker: Hitesh Hariramani is a senior at iQuant and a creative Head at education
services with an experience in training, mentoring and student counselling. Abhishek Srivastava
comes with an experience in education services and leadership, he works in building iQuanta.

About the Webinar: The webinar focussed on how students must look into deciding their career path
from their early days. The speaker told us various fields that we students could expand into. They
elaborated on the number of exams for the number of courses that the students require taking. The
webinar was helpful as well as gave the students a greater insight into what their future could look like if
they opted for the desired streams.
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lﬁéaé”“
Isﬁika Arora
Annie Goswami
CArpita
Jhanak Vaish
Aanvi Khullar

ishika Mahajan
Mikita Chauhan
:‘»Kani»shtha» Dharewa
Tanisha Cl;audha-ry
Stuti Mehra
' Kritika Dharewa
: Khushi Rani

Tanvi singh

Tanishi Gupta
Trishay guptg
Reet Chadha
Mayuri Jain
anushka pandey

Prachi Yadav

P Aditi

Lakshita sharma
Siya Gﬁpta ‘
Ananya

Mohd Zald Sarwar
Megha Naruta
Harneesha Makkar
Rekha makkar
Sumana Kancharla
Harmeesh Makkar

HANSHIKA KHANNA

Anshika Agarwal
Tanusha Verma
Geetika

Shreya Jain
Shreya Aganval
RUPALI

Anshika Verma

College "Year
i Maiifgyi college- ‘st year:
Maitreyi
Maitreyl College ,

‘ Maitreyi College Univéisi 1st year

‘Maitreyl Second
Mai;réyi College ; 1st
Maitreyi college 2nd
MsiigyTrsliops
Maitreyi Cdﬁege 1st
Gargi 1st
Laxmibai college
Maitreyi
Maitreyi college
Maitreyi
Sggsc
Sggse.

Ma}treyi college 2nd
Maitreyi College First

Maitreyi College.DU 1st year
Dyal singh coliege 1st year
W=itroyl colkgd tst
Maitreyi Co&iegg Second

Spmr college of commen
Shaheed Bhagat Singh € 1st

Maitreyi Coliege 2nd
Maitreyi 2nd
Maitreﬁ 2nd
Maitreyi College 1st Year
Rla 2nd
Maitreyi College Third year
Maitreyi College ist year

Rosary college of comme 2021-24
Maitreyi College 1st year
Maitreyi college 1st year
Maltreyl college

Asian school of business

Maitreyi College Second

2020
2022

2024



Mame Cbllviyege  Year

LSahil Kandpal Ambedkar Institute of Te( 2md
Ishita Sahay Maitreyi college 1st
Aakanksha agarwal hﬂajtreyi‘col!égg st
ishani Bhadani Méitrey} College 2nd
Shristi Raina Maitrey College 2nd hr
Dipanshu Shekhar Amity University 3rd yr
Deepakshi Gaur Dit University First
Akshi Dhall Maitreyi 2nd
Neelam Dhall Gargi 2
Mayank Shaheed Bhagat Singh 2
Rishika Gupta Maitreyi Coliege 2nd
Kashish Chadha Maiire’yi 2nd
:Vanshaj arora Manipél _ 2nd
Tanusri Y. Mount Carmel Bangsalore 1st year
Pranay Mangia 85CBS 2
Shally Raina Sbsc 2nd
Chhavi ishpunyani Maitreyi collzge 3rd year
; Savika Kandpal Maltreyi collage 3rd year
Kavisha Bﬁaﬁa Maitreyl Coliage 2nd
' Mandini Sharma Maitreyi college Second
Ketki Bhatia Ramjas 2nd
Alka Sharma JMC Second
Anani Sharma DCAC Second
SHREYA GOEL B.SM. COLLEGE 2ND
« Sahej Chopra Maitreyi college 2
. Kartik Gupta Amity 2

Feedback Data: The students found the session very insightful and knowledgeable. The speaker
took up various doubts of the students and encouraged them to start focusing more on figuring out
and deciding what and how do they want to build their future. The speaker also told the students to
start early if they want to make a mark and stand apart from the crowd.
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inar wi

Date: 9th March 2022

Time: 5-6pm

Name of the Speaker: Dr. Chand Tandon
Platform: Zoom

Topic: Introduction to Stock Markets

No. of Participants: 150

About the Speaker:

Dr Chand tandon professor and HOD finance has more than twenty two years of experience eight with
corporate and 12 with Teaching. She is an accounting coach. Her areas of Interest are Merger and
Acquisition. She has participated in national and international conferences and published papers in

reputed journals

About the Webinar:

The speaker introduced the concept of Stock Markets to the students. Dr. Chand Tandon elaborated
how one must analyze the companies before one invests in their stocks. She also discussed the IPOs of
the recent Unicorn companies like Paytm and if one should invest in them or not. She answered the
queries raised by the students and helped them to understand Stock Markets better.
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?Maitreyi
{College
University of
Kirti Singhal Delhi * 1
| Maitreyi
‘Chahat Arora icollege 2
Maitreyi
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E—larneesha Maitreyi
'Sonali Maitreyi 2
;Maitreyi
Anjali College 1
ENayonika
'Sawhney Maitreyi 1
ngnushka Maitreyi
Gupta gcollege 1
Anika badola ; fMaitreyi
iSanskriti JMaitreyi
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Sanyam | fﬁMaitreyi 2
iKhushi Maitreyi
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Akriti Sharma  Maitreyi College

Jyoti Ramjas
riya Malhotra  jmaitreyi
Ishani Bhadani ;Maitreyi College

Mehak Jain svC

]

B

iMaitreyi college,
Pratibha university of Delhi
Kritika
Kashyap Maitreyi College
Akshi Dhall Maitreyi College
Neelam DDU
Mayank
Kukreti Shaheed Bhagat Singh
Mitali Arora  Maitreyi College
Zakir Hussain Delhi’
Akshit Arora  College
Chhavi
Ishpunyani Maitreyi college
Sahej Chopra  Maitreyi
Kartik Gupta  Amity
Kriti Kumar Maitreyi
Saesha Chopra |- -
Albia Siddique |Maitreyi College
Harneesha i
Makkar Maitreyi
r__.—_—-
Harneesh i

Makkar 1’ Rla
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iRekha Makkar Rla
Rishika Gupta lMa1trey1 College 2
Shristi Raina  Maitreyi College 2
Suhaan Bajaj  !Piet 2
Poshita |
Gambhir Maitreyi College 2
Punjika 'Shyama Prasad Mukherjee
iGambhlr 'College 2
Annie
Goswami Maitreyi 2
Maitreyi college
Kajal Meena un1vers1ty of Delh1 2
Seema Gupta SBSC 2
Poonam Gupta ma1trey1 College 2
Shradha Maitreyi 2
Jai iSscbs 2
Muskan Tiwari !Maitreyi College 2
Liza agarwal Maitreyi college 21
Institute of Home |
Yukta Mehta Econom1cs 2
Aayush1 Jdmc 3
Kanika Bhalla Ma1trey1 3
Saroj Bhalla | DCAC 3|
l
Dhairya Bhalla Ram_]as 3
! :
Muskan Aneja Hansraj college 2
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Webinar with TIME- MBA India or abroad

DATE: 10th March, 2022
TIME: 5-6 PM

SPEAKERS : Mr. Amit Poddar
PLATFORM: Google Meet
TOPIC: MBA India or abroad
NO. OF ATTENDEES : 100

About the Webinar: The webinar was about how students should consider all their
options when applying for a masters program. The speaker listed to us students the pros
and cons of doing an mba from either India or abroaApplying to abroad colleges may
seem like a tough task to handle but given the correct guidance and path the student can
do wonders and avail great opportunities while studying abroad. The speaker focused
on all the ways and all the benefits we can have while pursuing a masters degree from
outside India.
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lName
Parthi
Mansi
- Simran
Mansi
Devishi Sahai
Priya
Vani Shukla
i Deepali—:s.hanna
;}anika Bhala
Vishi Choudhary
{Anushﬂia Pankaj
Parthi
Saema
: Manisha
'PREETI PANDEY
Divyanshi
Ajay Yadav
| Gauri Monga
Desksha
Priyanka
} Meanal Chavla

:Mitali Arora
‘Manisha Kumari
“Agyush
:‘vigia‘msha
‘vaibhay Aggarwal
Rishv Jain
Rishvi Jain
Rishv Jain
Muskan Goe!
Ankita Chabra
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Kanika Bhaila
Suyash daiswal
chhavi sethi
Sumedha Kohli
Rashni Bhatia
Aishwarya Suresh
Sumedha Kohl
Shriya
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‘ Collége "Course
MMaitreyi Beom Hons
i@éi!ie&{coﬂgge ' B.com honors
‘Maitreyl collage University of T Bcom honours
!niaiiewi dlg ) A B‘co'm{'H_'ons,)
Maitreyl Bcom Hons
hiaﬁreyi col!lgge_ Becom Hons
Maitrey] College Bcom hens
Maﬁr;yi Beom hons
Ma?{éﬁ coflege Beom hons
Maitreyi College 8.com{honours)
Méﬁreyi coﬁege 'B:Eom program
Maltreyi _Beom Hons
Maltreyi Coflage, DU “beom(h)
Maitreyi College Beom Hons
Maitreyt college B.a{h} Sanskrit
Maitreyi Caliege Bcom Hons,
s MMRB
Maitrayi Cofiege B.com Hons,
maitreyl B. com
Maltreyi college Bcom prog
Janki Dovi Memorial College  Beom hons.
Maitreyi Coflege B.Com.Hens
Gargi BBE
Maharaja Surajmal Institute  BBA
Maltray] Ce!lege“ Beom Hons
Vit University Valiore Btech ece
Maitreyl BCom honours
Matreyi BCom honours
Maitreyi BCom honours
Maltreyi Cofiege Beom progeam
Maitrevi colage Beom{P}
Maltreyi cci@ege’ BCom honours
Srcasw ‘ Biia
Maktreyi college Beom hans
Shaheed Bhagat Singh Colleg: B.Com (H)
Peart academy Fashion deslgning
Maitreyi Coliege Bcom Programme
Jesus and Mery College B.Com{Huhs_)
Indira Gandhi Dethi Technical { BTach
Mattrey! College Beom Programme
Maitreyi Collage BA(H) Sociology
Maitreyi Coflege B Comitons.}
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|ARUSHI MiSRA
Prabhisen

fAfcha baj‘pai
‘Nandini arya
Kalash Pandey
Krish

‘Anjali

Saransh Handa
Heménsi“SEan'rﬁa
Deép singh
Lavika
Nidhi sharma
Maivika Bhalla
Prisha kekkar
Poorva narang
Harshita
Gitika
Reeny Singh
Diksha Verma
‘Bhavya Pusi
Vedka

Hiitika

| Devanshu Singodiya
'Pfisha kakkar
‘Nandini chaturvedi
: Shubh Sharma
Garlma

‘Pooja meena
Manisha yadsy
‘Noor soni
chhavi sethi
Sheetal Yaday
Deepashi
Riya Dhamija
Rupanshi Singla
:Suhani Ahuja
Aashrya Mitial
Tinisha Chhabra
‘Sparsh
Tanmaayy Chhabra
Pacja Alawachi
Palavi Chhabra
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-Maitreyi college
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Arushi Bansal | Maitreyi colege Boom hrs 2nd
CamaGupa  [Maiteyi Beombars 1
Miskanbehu Mol colege Bomfors) 1
Krat Sardana Maitreyi College 'B.com hens Hat
Ankush o BA £
Vaka 'ARSD. Beom{hons) nd
Triha Chhabra /Mty 'BCoim Hons st
AayustiAgarwal - Maley] Beom nd
Sarthak Tripathi Dr. Bﬁim Rao Ambedkar Calles BCom {Programme) st
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Feedback Data: The students found the session very insightful and knowledgeable. The
speakers took up various doubts of the students and encouraged them to take up and
decide for their career paths & universities they want to choose from now on. The
session was a very helpful one and assisted us in learning alot about various courses and

how to study from abroad.
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FAREWELL'22

College Level Event

Date: 27-04-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior: The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr. Sonal Babbar

REPORT OF THE EVENT:

On 27 April,2022 Excelsior: The Commerce Society organised SAFARNAAMA22
bidding farewell to the batch of 2020-23.The auspicious event commenced with the
enlightening words of the Teacher In Charge Dr.Sonal Babbar. This was followed by
astonishing dance performances by the students of commerce department. Many fun
and interactive games were organized such as Riddles which tested their Maitreyi
knowledge. A play was staged which showed some of the most exciting parts of their
college lives such as their 1st day of College, their 1st offline fest etc. The play was
quite nostalgic and everyone related to it. The juniors also recited a Goodbye poem
dedicating it to all of their beautiful seniors. Then the felicitation ceremony was
conducted to embrace the Student of the Year, The Class Representatives and the
Union. This was followed by melodious live music and witty standup comedy by the
students of the department. The seniors were then shown a nostalgic and heartwarming
video compilation of their 3 years in the college. Towards the end of the event came the
most awaited part of the day- The Titles. Students were given various Titles such as
‘The Boss Lady’, - Miss Punctual’, ‘Miss Life of the Party’, ‘The Three Musketers’, ‘Miss
Outgoing’etc. This marked the end of this amazing event.

IMAGES OF EVENT
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Webinar with [IDE

Date: 15th March, 2022

Time: 5-6pm

Name of the Speaker: Chintan Mehta
Platform: Zoom

Topic: LinkedIn Basics

No. of Participants: 80

About the Speaker: Chintan Mehta, Strategic Alliances Associate at [IDE

Post Graduate in Digital Marketing. He also has Bachelor's in Commerce from Mithibai
Autonomous College Ex - Content Writer, Digimedia Today.

Extremely passionate about sports and has also played basketball and football at professional
level.

About the Webinar: The webinar focussed on how students must focus on platforms like
LinkedIn. The speaker focused her attention on the need and importance for students and
individuals to have good profiles and resumes. Mr. Chintan told us the tips and tricks to make
a decent profile, so that recruiters get to know of the person’s potential just by reading the first
few lines in the linkedin account and some hacks to understand and work on the linkedin
plaform. It was an insightful session and focused on how students should adapt smart ways to
be different from the rest.

Excelsio
The Commerce Society of Maitreyi Colleg

presents

WORKSHOP

on

LINKEDIN BASICS

in collaboration with

15TH MARCH,2022
Chintan Mehta 5:00-6:00PM
Strategic Alllances

Associate at 'lIDE' ZOOM MEETING

FOR FURTHER QUERIES, CONTACT
MITALI: 9873620915
RISHVI: 9811276016

(] EXCELSIOR.MAITREYI [T} exceLsior-commerce-society
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ATTENDEE LIST
Sumana Kancharla Maitreyi College 1
Maitreyi College
Jhanak Vaish University of Delhi 1
Ishita Sahay Maitreyi College 1
Harshita Maitreyi College 1



Diya Verma
Tanisha
Tanishi Gupta
Muskaan Gupta
anushka pandey
Anshika singh

Priyanka arora

Jhalak Daryani
Iti Aggarwal

Saloni Jain

Kirti Singhal
Chahat Arora
Aditi Tiwari
Harneesha

Sonali

Anjali

Nayonika
Sawhney

Anushka Gupta

Pranjali
kallani

Kavisha
Bhatia

Ananya Jain
Sanyam jain

Vaishali Jain

Maitreyi college
Maitreyi
Maitreyi
maitreyi

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi College

Maitreyi College
Maiyreyi

maitreyi college

Maitreyi College
University of
Delhi

Maitreyi college
Maitreyi college
Maitreyi
Maitreyi

Maitreyi College
Maitreyi
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college
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Maitreyi
College,
University of
Siya Gupta Delhi
Maitreyi
Rishika Arya college

Tanishi Gupta ~ Maitreyi
trishay gupta Sggsc

Kamala Nehru
College Delhi
Ritika Pahuja =~ University
Anshika Maitreyi
Verma College
Maitreyi
Vani Shukla College
Ashna Gargi
Maitreyi
ManyaArora college
Shreya Maitreyi
Agarwal college
Maitreyi
Kumari seema college
Tanuja Maitreyi
Chauhan College
Maitreyi
Megha Narula ~ College
Maitreyi
Surbhi College
Nikita Maitreyi
Chauhan College
Nandini Maitreyi

Sharma college



Sri Guru
Gobind Singh
College of
Reet Chadha  Commerce

BSM College,
Shreya Goel Roorkee

Shreya Bansal SRCC

Simran Maitreyi
Pokhriyal College
Shri Ram
College of
Isha Jain Commerce

Kanishtha Maitreyi

Dharewa college
Kritika Laxmi bai

Dharewa college
Ambedkar

Institute of
Sahil kandpal =~ Technology

Savika Maitreyi
kandpal college
Anant sharma DCAC
Kush SSCBS

Maitreyi

Anushka College

Maitreyi

Nikita Dodeja College

Mithibai

Shreya Parekh ~ College
Hansraj

Pavni Arora College

Kiran Dodeja DTU

Ramjas
Ketki Bhatia College



Apoorva
Rathore

Akriti Sharma
Jyoti
riya Malhotra

Ishani
Bhadani

Mehak Jain

Pratibha
Kritika
Kashyap

Akshi Dhall
Neelam

Mayank
Kukreti

Mitali Arora

LSR

Maitreyi
College

Ramjas
maitreyi
Maitreyi
College
SVC

Maitreyi
college,

university of

Delhi

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

DDU
Shaheed

Bhagat Singh

Maitreyi
College

Zakir Hussain

Akshit Arora Delhi College

Chhavi
Ishpunyani

Sahej Chopra
Kartik Gupta
Kriti Kumar

Saesha
Chopra

Albia
Siddique

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
Amity
Maitreyi

Maitreyi
College
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Harneesha

Makkar Maitreyi 2
Harneesh
Makkar Rla 2
Rekha
Makkar Rla 2

Feedback Data: The students found the session very insightful and
knowledgeable. The speaker took up various doubts of the students and
encouraged them to start focussing more on

building resumes and profiles. The speaker also told the students to start early

if they want to make a mark and stand apart from the crowd.
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Webinar with IOES - Inspire Overseas Education Services

DATE: 17th March, 2022

TIME: 5-6 PM

SPEAKERS : Karan Sharma
PLATFORM: Zoom

TOPIC: Planning your Masters Abroad
NO. OF ATTENDEES : 100

About the Speaker: Mr. Karan Sharma is the Vice President of Operations at LilacBuds. He also owns
a MBA from CEIBS (a global top ranked b-school). Done his B.Com Hons from SRCC, Delhi
University.

About the Webinar: The webinar was about how students should consider all their options when
applying for a masters program. Applying to abroad colleges may seem like a tough task to handle but
given the correct guidance and path the student can do wonders and avail great opportunities while
studying abroad. The speaker focused on all the ways and all the benefits we can have while pursuing a
masters degree from outside India.

Excelsior:
The Commerce Society of Maitreyi College
presents

WORKSHOP

on

PLANNING YOUR MASTER'S
ABROAD

in collaboration with

LilacBuds

17TH MAR, 2022

5-6 PM

ZOOM APP

FOR FURTHER QUERIES, CONTACT:
MITALI: 9873620915
RISHVI: 9811276016
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COMFESCOMAITREY| "] exceisiorcomsoc



ATTENDEE LIST

Maitreyi
Mabhika jain College
Avani Gargi College

Maitreyi

Astha Gupta  College
Shrankhla Maitrey college
Akshi Dhall Maitreyi

Anjali Maitreyi
Chaudhary College
Maitreyi
College (Delhi
Khushi Arora  University)
Maitreyi
Shreya Jain college

Rashi Sharma  Maitreyi

Maitreyi
Albia Siddique College

Maitreyi
Aditi Tiwari College

Maitreyi
Prachi Mall College

Riya Agarwal  Maitreyi

Maitreyi
Janhavi Singh college
Harneesha Maitreyi

Maitreyi
Prachi Yadav  College,DU
Arpita Maitreyi
Simran
Pokhriyal MAITREYI

Maitreyi
Ishika Arora college
Selvi Maitreyi
Srivastava college

Bhavya Maitreyi



Maitreyi

Bhumika Gupta College

Lakshita
Sharma

Lavanya

Jasneet kaur

Shreya Jain

Mayank
Kukreti

Mitali Arora

Akshit Arora

Chhavi
Ishpunyani

Sahej Chopra
Kartik Gupta

Kriti Kumar

Saesha Chopra

Albia Siddique

Harneesha
Makkar

Harneesh
Makkar

Rekha Makkar

Rishika Gupta

Shristi Raina
Suhaan Bajaj

Poshita
Gambhir

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
college

Shaheed
Bhagat Singh

Maitreyi
College

Zakir Hussain
Delhi College

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
Amity
Maitreyi

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi

Rla

Rla

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

Piet

Maitreyi
College
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Punjika
Gambhir

Annie
Goswami

Kajal Meena

Seema Gupta

Poonam Gupta
Shradha

Jai

Muskan Tiwari

Liza agarwal

Yukta Mehta

Sumana
Kancharla

Jhanak Vaish

Ishita Sahay

Harshita

Diya Verma
Tanisha

Tanishi Gupta

Shyama Prasad
Mukherjee
College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi
college
university of
Delhi

SBSC
maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
Sscbs
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
college
Institute of

Home
Economics

Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
University of
Delhi
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
college
Maitreyi
Maitreyi



Muskaan Gupta maitreyi

anushka
pandey

Anshika singh

Priyanka arora

Jhalak Daryani
Iti Aggarwal

Saloni Jain

Kirti Singhal

Chahat Arora

Aditi Tiwari
Harneesha

Sonali

Anjali

Nayonika
Sawhney

Anushka Gupta
Anika badola
Sanskriti
Ananya
Sanyam

Khushi

Megha

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

Maiyreyi

maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
College
University of
Delhi

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
Maitreyi

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
Maitreyi
Maitreyi
Maitreyi
Maitreyi

Maitreyi
College



Tanisha Maitreyi

Khandelwal college 1
Maitreyi

Ishani College 2

Shruti Sehgal  maitreyi 1
Maitreyi

Mehranshi College 1

Tanuja

Chauhan 9652342191 2

Akanksha Maitreyi

Choudhary College 2
Maitreyi

Vidhi goel College 1

Kirtika Singh ~ Maitreyi 1

Yogita Maitreyi 1

Khushi Pareek Maitreyi 1
Maitreyi

Ganya Sharma College 1
Maitreyi

Urvashi college 2

Annie

Goswami Maitreyi 2

Chirag Maitreyi 2

Ankita Maitreyi 2

Bhawana Maitreyi 2
Maitreyi

Yashika Rathi  College 1

Renuka Maitreyi

Hansraj College 2

Teesha Maitreyi 2
Maitreyi

Monil Gupta  college 1

Feedback Data: The students found the session very insightful and knowledgeable. The speakers took
up various doubts of the students and encouraged them to take up and decide for their career paths &
universities they want to choose from now on. The session was a very helpful one and assisted us in
learning alot about various courses and how to study from abroad.
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Webinar with Mission CAT

Date: 25th March, 2022

Time: 7:00 Pm

Name of the Speaker: Sony Goyal

Platform: Zoom

Topic: How to Crack CAT and MBA entrances
No. of Participants: 100

About the Speaker:

Mr. Sony Goyal, an Alumnus of IIM Ahmedabad, is founder of Social Organization
Prayaas. He is also working as Director at My Career, Bathinda to provide quality
education and guidance for success oriented carecers. Before getting into Social
entrepreneurship Mr. Goyal has worked with Godrej Group as State Head. He also
teaches courses on Market Research and Self Development in various renowned
Management

institutes in India.

About the Webinar: This question whether to do an MBA or not is quite a common
question which rises in the mind of almost every graduation student who is keen to go
find out what their life and career path has to offer. The fact that you can qualify cat exam
as well as Omets and get any great b-school depends on your understanding of the pattern
and curriculum of the particular exam you are about to sit for. The decision to pursue a
post graduate degree is life changing, especially when you consider the time and the
knowledge it takes to understand the background it takes to give various exams such as
SNAP, XAT, CAT, etc. This webinar by Mission Cat made us understand the how’s and
why’s of Studying and pursuing a professional degree and how to easily pass exams and
get our dream= business school.

- Results@SoGo 100

* 1in IMA In 2010
* 10 in 2017
*31in 2018
* 42 |n 2019
* 50 in 2020

= Highest Success Rale
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Excelsio
The Commerce Society of Maitreyi College
presents

WORKSHOP

on

HOW TO CRACK CAT AND MBA
ENTRANCES

in collaboration with

25TH MAR, 2022

7-8 PM

ZOOM APP
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ATTENDEE LIST

Jai Sscbs 2
Maitreyi

Muskan Tiwari College 2
Maitreyi

Liza agarwal  college 2
Institute of

Home
Yukta Mehta Economics 2

Sumana Maitreyi 1



Kancharla

Jhanak Vaish

Ishita Sahay

Harshita

Diya Verma
Tanisha

Tanishi Gupta

Muskaan Gupta

anushka
pandey

Anshika singh

Priyanka arora

Jhalak Daryani
Iti Aggarwal

Saloni Jain

Kirti Singhal

Chahat Arora

Aditi Tiwari
Harneesha

Sonali

Anjali

College

Maitreyi
College
University of
Delhi

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
Maitreyi

maitreyi

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

Maiyreyi

maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
College
University of
Delhi

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
Maitreyi

Maitreyi



Nayonika
Sawhney

Anushka Gupta
Anika badola
Sanskriti
Ananya
Sanyam

Khushi

Megha

Tanisha
Khandelwal

Ishani

Shruti Sehgal

Mehranshi

Tanuja
Chauhan

Akanksha
Choudhary

Vidhi goel
Kirtika Singh
Yogita

Khushi Pareek

Ganya Sharma

Urvashi

Annie
Goswami

Chirag

College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
Maitreyi
Maitreyi
Maitreyi
Maitreyi

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
College

maitreyi

Maitreyi
College

9652342191

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
Maitreyi
Maitreyi

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
Maitreyi



Ankita

Bhawana

Yashika Rathi

Renuka
Hansraj

Teesha

Monil Gupta

Mahika jain

Avani

Astha Gupta
Shrankhla
Akshi Dhall

Anjali
Chaudhary

Khushi Arora

Shreya Jain
Rashi Sharma

Albia Siddique

Aditi Tiwari

Prachi Mall

Riya Agarwal

Janhavi Singh

Harneesha

Prachi Yadav

Maitreyi
Maitreyi

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
College

Gargi College

Maitreyi
College

Maitrey college
Maitreyi

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College (Delhi
University)

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi

Maitreyi



Arpita

Simran
Pokhriyal

Ishika Arora

Selvi
Srivastava

Bhavya

Bhumika Gupta

Lakshita
Sharma

Lavanya

Jasneet kaur

Shreya Jain

Mayank
Kukreti

Mitali Arora

Akshit Arora

Chhavi
Ishpunyani

Sahej Chopra
Kartik Gupta
Kriti Kumar

Saesha Chopra

Albia Siddique

Harneesha
Makkar

College, DU
Maitreyi

MAITREYI

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi
college

Maitreyi

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi

Maitreyi
College

Maitreyi
college

Shaheed
Bhagat Singh

Maitreyi
College

Zakir Hussain
Delhi College

Maitreyi
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Maitreyi
Amity
Maitreyi

Maitreyi
College
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Harneesh

Makkar Rla 2

Rekha Makkar Rla 2
Maitreyi

Rishika Gupta College 2
Maitreyi

Shristi Raina College 2

Suhaan Bajaj  Piet 2

Poshita Maitreyi

Gambbhir College 2
Shyama Prasad

Punjika Mukherjee

Gambhir College 2

Annie

Goswami Maitreyi 2
Maitreyi
college
university of

Kajal Meena  Delhi

Seema Gupta SBSC
maitreyi

Poonam Gupta College

Shradha Maitreyi 2

Feedback Data: The students found the session very insightful and knowledgeable. The speaker took up
various doubts of the students and encouraged them to take up and decide which b-school entrance exam
do they want to take and prepare smartly and rigorously for them. The session was a very helpful one and
assisted us in learning alot about various MBA omets and CAT and how to study for them.
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MONEY MONITORS

College Level

Date of the session: 30th June, 2022

Name of the Organising Society: Excelsior:The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person:Sushant Bindal

Total no. Of participants: 300

Topic of the session: Financial Literacy

About the Institution:

It is a trading community with an objective of providing financial education to
everyone. Money Monitors is an initiative by Sushant Bindal in order to
provide all financial services to the people of India under one roof and also
provide financial education to them in the simplest manner possible.

About the speaker:

Sushant Bindal is an entrepreneur,trainer and speaker. He’s the founder of Money
Monitors. The website offers basic workshops,technical analysis and tax saving
workshops as well. He has been trading in the markets for more than 3 years. He is
a stock market trainer and along with - the Investment Advisory firm, runs two other
companies offering real estate and corporate lending services.

He also posts instagram posts teaching his followers about personal
finance,investing,crypto and more. He’s been a part of various influencer marketing
campaigns and is enthusiastic about education.

Sushant Bindal is a public speaker and has hosted 65+ seminars with institutions like
TEDx,Josh talks,lIT-BHU,IIMUN etc.

Report of the event:

Mr.Sushant Bindal talked about his website Money Monitors. He emphasised upon
the different types of investors in the money market and the right approach to it. He
explained about the current situation of the stock market and its fluctuations and the
different correction periods of the market. He pondered his views upon how to invest
and at what time to invest and elaborated about how trading and investing is based
10% on the strategy and 90% on the psychology. He also presented his opinions
about how Investment in various courses and skills is the best investment for an
undergraduate student and that only after having pre-requisite knowledge of the
markets one should start investing into it. At last he talked about investment in IPO’s
and its future prospects. The session ended on his motivating words to the audience.



Poster of the Event:
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SEEK
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Link of live session:
https://www.instagram.com/tv/CfblUtbhbKc/?igshid=YmMyMTA2M2Y =

Moments of the session:
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Significance of the Event:



What was your knowledge about the topic before the session?
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The audience of today’s session felt very inspired and motivated by Mr.Sushant
Bindal's words. The viewers found the session very intriguing and insightful that
helped them gain more knowledge about the current market scenarios and investing
into it. The session was very engaging and informative, providing exposure to
students on different aspects of stock markets which was not explored yet.

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
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the session.)
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(1 being the lowest rating for the speaker and 5 being the highest rating for the speaker )
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LLOYD BUSINESS SCHOOL

COLLEGE LEVEL

DATE OF EVENT : 9th July 2022

ORGANIZED BY : Excelsior, the Commerce Society of Maitreyi College
NAME OF THE TEACHER IN CHARGE: Dr.Jyotsna

NAME OF RESOURCE PERSON: Dr. Neetu Bali Kamra

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 60

PLATFORM: Zoom

TOPIC OF THE SESSION: Changing Paradigm and Future Scope for management in the New Post
Covid Era

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

Lloyd Law College is a private law school in India located in Noida, Uttar Pradesh offering legal
education since year 2003 in affiliation[ 1] with CCS University, Meerut, U.P (state university established

in 1965), and approved by the Bar Council of India (Statutory body of professional legal education in
India).

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Dr. Neetu is a doctorate in Human Resource and Analytics with more than 16 years of corporate and
academic experience. Currently, she is the Data science and Artificial Intelligence lead and faculy at
Lloyd Business School, Greater Noida and has also worked with Tata Consultancy Services as Change
Management Team. She is an IBM master certified in Business Intelligence, Predictive Analytics and
Artificial Intelligence. She is also a Certified Consultant in SAP-HR.Furthermore, She is the recipient of
the well known 'BEST YOUNG FACULTY AWARD' 2021 in Data science from the coveted Analytics
India Magazine. She is paneled with the Delhi Productivity Council for workshops for the corporate. She
has also published several research papers in International and National repute like SCOPUS etc.

ABOUT THE SESSION:

In the session The Speaker , Dr Neetu Kumar introduced herself .She talked about how to pursue
Management as your higher studies. She answered to some queries where she asked to prioritise your
graduation score . She answered the query related to the work experience that needs to be gained for
future studies . She expressed her neutral views for this query. She explained how covid changed the
dynamics of the organizations. Then she explained through the presentation about various topics like how
to analyse your skillsets. Later she talked about the business analytics and management program that is
provided by Lloyd Business School. The webinar ended with insightful feedback from the attendees.

POSTER OF THE EVENT:



.l ". EXCELSIOR: The Commerce Society of Maitreyi College
On

Changing Paradigm and Future scope for
Management in the New Post Covid Era

In Collaboration With

L@MW mwww % T —

n Shruti Wadhwa-9654664794
il | E 5

W vanshika Aggarwal-8768427381

LINK OF LIVE SESSION:
hitps://us06web.zoom.us/i/824356945272pwd=0GZHaWNRcDRDRXVzdURITDZicENCQOT(09

SIGNIFICANCE:

The audience found today’s session very informative and helpful. They gained insights upon the job
market and which job profiles are going to be in demand in the coming times. They got to know which

courses would best suit them and how to go about them. All their dilemmas about it were talked upon and
sorted out.

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS:
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(1 being the lowest satisfaction from the session and 5 being the highest satisfaction from the
session.)

How would you rate the speaker?
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B What is your knowledge about the topic after the session?
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(1 being the lowest knowledge before Or after the session and 5 being the highest knowledge
before Or after the session)

Link of feedback form-
https:/forms. V NRA

Link of response sheet-
ttps: roogle.co reads ir8qj zDRIL7120VzDoT2qurGPBHVP2i
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FINLADDER

COLLEGE LEVEL

DATE OF EVENT : 25th July 2022

NAME OF THE ORGANIZING SOCIETY: Excelsior: The Commerce Society of Maitreyi College
NAME OF THE COORDINATOR OF THE EVENT: Dr.Jyotsna

NAME OF RESOURCE PERSON: Ishaan Arora

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 300

TOPIC OF THE SESSION: Investing and Personal Finance

ABOUT THE INSTITUTE:

FinLadder is an e-learning start-up with the objective to provide specialized finance courses to
people across India and abroad.

They have over 1000 students associated with us and they provide financial literacy to as many

people as possible so that they can bridge down the gap between where the people are and
where they want to go.

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Ishaan Arora is an entrepreneur,educator and a speaker .He is the co-founder of FinLadder.It is
an e-learning startup with the objective to provide specialized finance courses to people across
India and abroad. He has mentored more than 22,000 students by now and also posts
instagram posts teaching his followers about investing,personal finance etc.He is also awarded
by the "Emerging Counsellor Of The Year 2021" award . He has counseled over 5000 students.

He is a public speaker and has been a part of more than 100+ institutions including TedX and
JoshTalk.

ABOUT THE SESSION:

The session started with an introduction of the speaker. Then a discussion regarding scope and
saturation point of Content creation. Main focus of Content creation is one's passion and
interest, it is far from a saturation point. Idea of origin behind FinLadder- It was started to help
the students who belonged from commerce background and to execute their ideas. Challenges
faced during its formation.What makes Finladder different from other institutes? The special
attention given to each student and nominal fee structure makes finladder unique from other
institutions. Importance of learning additional courses while pursuing college degree,
importance of internships to help improve future performance and to enhance practical
knowledge. Importance of communication and convincing skills. Finladder focuses on
placement of maximum students by minimizing the gap between students and companies and
provides internships to help their future carrer.To explore various options during initial stages for
figuring out one's interest. Session ended with discussion of doubts

POSTER OF THE EVENT:
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SIGNIFICANCE:

The audience found today’s session very informative and helpful. Students learnt a lot about
startups, internships, skills etc. They also gained insights about the challenges of startup
owners. All their dilemmas about it were talked upon and sorted out.

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Link of feedback form-
hitps://forms. ale/6FEQYZsriaVaHZbz6



How would you rate the session?
150

100

50

How would you rate the session?

4 3

No. of students

(1 being the lowest satisfaction from the session and 5 being the highest satisfaction from the
session.)

How would you rate the speaker?
150

100

50

How would you rate the speaker?

No. of students

(1 being the lowest rating for the speaker and 5 being the highest rating for the speaker )



What was your knowledge about the topic before the session?
and What is your knowledge about the topic after the session?
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Apti30

College Level Event

Date: 01-08-22

Name of the Organizing Society- Excelsior: The Commerce Society
Name of the coordinator of the event- Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Persons- Mr.Gaurav Jain

Total Number of participants- 67

Topic of the session: How to crack GRE

About the Institution:

APTI30 is an institution where students are presented with accurate feedback. They
initially start off with a Diagnostic Test to get a baseline of a student's current
performance, and using state-of-the-art teaching framework generate a customised
study plan based on their target score and the time they have at hand.

About the Speaker-

Mr. Gaurav is an IT-BHU Alumnus. Currently he is at the position of co-founder and
the quant head at GMAT30. He has trained thousands of aspirants for GMAT ,GRE
and other MBA entrance exams for over a span of 10 years. He has also worked in
various capacities at leading training institutions such as Jamboree Education, IMS ,
Tathagat, Edushastra.

More than 50% of his trainees scored prestigious Q49 or even higher in GMAT. He
himself has scored 760 in GMAT with perfect quant score and also 99.99 percentile
in CAT.He also believe and spread the vital idea that quantitative reasoning can be
and should be done from various viewpoints . If you don't gain comfort from a
particular approach then there are ways to make it more convenient for you.

Report of the Event-

The speaker Mr.Gaurav Jain, who is from GMAT30, begun the session with his
introduction. He introduced the students with the GRE exam which was the topic for
today’s webinar. He explained the different MBA entrance exams namely, GMAT,
GRE and CAT. He pondered his views about each of these exams with some
detailing over the paper pattern of each of these exams. By analysing the paper
format of GRE, he also explained that how GRE is more scoring than other MBA
entrances and post graduation exams. He then amde the students solve 3-4
questions of quantitative aptitude which are majorly aksed in these entrances. Lastly
to the end of the webinar, the speaker provided his contact information, for

approaching him regarding GRE and CAT exam preparation.The webinar ended with
insightful feedback from the attendees.



Poster of the event-
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Online meeting link-

https://usO04web.zoom.us/j/76410390056?pwd=aaZq9PhOocz7ydOIL1ZP4KWL UgZ
Q05.1

Significance of the event-

The webinar was organised to help the students gain insights on how to crack GRE
with a good score. They were given some tips and tricks on how they can go about
preparing for the GRE and how they can attempt the exam. The speaker’s words of
motivation proved to be quite helpful and inspiring for all the attendees.

Feedback Analysis-
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B What was your knowledge about the topic before the session?
B What is your knowledge about the topic after the session?
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(1 being the lowest knowledge before Or after the session and 5 being the highest
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Link of Feedback Form:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfaX-5GUxQ0pTHO{ TZt bOmwQoBUW{lvgbz
9FDFaD4GcDeTme/viewform?usp=sf link

Link of Response Sheet:

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/14ir8qiAIVGt29zDRIL.7r20VzDoT2qurGPBHVP2isn
Bdw/edit
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IBS ICFAI BUSINE HOOL

College Level Event

Date: 22-09-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior-The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person: Dr. Vibha Arora

Total no. of Participant: 131

Topic of the session: The art of marketing yourself

About the Institution:

Since its inception in 1995, IBS has been one of the best B-Schools in the country, providing
excellent academic delivery and infrastructure to its students. At IBS, we offer innovative and
globally accepted programs and great opportunities for all-round development. 100%
case-based learning is unique to IBS. IBS transforms its students into leaders of the future.

About the Speaker:

Dr. Vibha Arora is the Associate Dean at ICFAI Business school. She is an alumna from
lIM-Ahmedabad and Doctorate in Marketing with 21 years of academic and research
experience. She has interest in the areas of Services Marketing and her papers are
published in the journal of reputed ABDC-A. She has published two papers recently in
Journal of retailing and consumer services; Internal Journal of retailing and distribution
management. She is a recipient of best Commended paper 2021 by Emerald and Journal of
Service management.

She presented papers at 5th lIM-Ahmedabad Conference-2013 & 2015 on Marketing in
Emerging Economies; Great Lakes- NASMEI (North American Society for Marketing
Education in India); Marketing Conferences at lIT-Delhi; IMI- Delhi, lIM-Lucknow and FORE
School of Management, Delhi. She has published cases and papers with European Case
Clearing House (ECCH); JIR, Shriram research centre, Synergy and Advances in
Management. In her last assignment she has worked with Bridge School of Management as
Program Chair-Marketing. She has also been a visiting faculty member at FORE School of
Management, Bridge School of Management and has provided training on personal branding
at Boston Consulting Group and Bima Karo, an insurance portal.

Report of the Event:

The seminar began with the introduction of the speaker, Dr.Vibha Arora. She initiated the
session by discussing with the audience their interpretation of the term “The Art of Marketing
Yourself’ and explaining what exactly it means. She made the audience understand the
importance of marketing oneself in today’s competitive era and how the person who knows
how to market themselves stands out in a crowd. She asked the audience some interactive
questions about their strengths, weaknesses and how do they work upon them. To make the
topic of the session more clear, she divided the students in small groups and asked them to
perform certain tasks. She talked about Fixed VS Diversifying mindset and why it is crucial to



build your competence.Towards the end of the session she pondered her views upon
knowledge, skills and the appropriate attitude to strive towards your goals.

Poster of the Event:
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Significance of the Event:

The seminar was organized to help the students gain insights on the art of marketing
themselves and how it has become crucial in today’s competitive world. They speaker made
them understand how the people who are good at marketing themselves have a better
chance of getting ahead of others and standing out in every situation. The speaker’s words
of motivation proved to be quite helpful and enlightening for the students.

Feedback Analysis:
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(1 being the lowest level of satisfaction from the session and 5 being the highest level of
satisfaction from the session. )
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Link of feedback form-
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Link of response sheet-
https://docs.qoogle.com/spreadsheets/d/1uTRYExXKC3xZTE7uKQvICPI4AZbC1ezDjaFOzJ

RRTy0/edit

Attendee List:






1748

..9 = - - —_






PR "

Daj'e_,-.:.u..'."'u-fu'u




i
i
1
i




FLAME UNIVERSITY

College Level Event

Date: 28-09-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior-The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person: Prof. Love Sarin

Total no. of Participant: 88

Topic of the session: Creativity, innovation and entrepreneurship

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

FLAME University is a private, coeducational and fully residential liberal education

university located in Pune, India. It was formerly known as FLAME - Foundation for
Liberal and Management Education.

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Prof. Love Sarin is an Associate Professor of Entrepreneurship at FLAME University. He
teaches various courses on creativity, innovation, entrepreneurship and lean startup method.

He has a keen interest in grooming entrepreneurs and building entrepreneurial ecosystems
which can become a movement for impactful change.

He received his Doctorate Degree and Sc.M in Chemical Engineering | hifrom Brown
University, USA and holds a Bachelor’'s Degree in Chemical Engineering from Indian
Institute of Technology Bombay. During his doctoral studies, he invented novel selenium
formulations, using nanotechnology, for biomedical and environmental applications, for

which he was awarded several patents. He spun out a cleantech venture in the USA based
on his innovative research work at Brown.

He has over twelve years of work experience in both industry & academia. He was
associated with Indian Institute of Technology Bombay, Reliance Industries Ltd., Navi
Mumbai and Banyan Environmental, Inc., Providence, RIl, USA in innovation management,
intrapreneurial and entrepreneurial roles.

He leverages his rich experience in techno-commercial development and organization
building for mentoring aspiring entrepreneurs and structuring the growth of their start-ups.
He is an expert in the Customer Development and Customer Discovery process. He is
frequently invited by entrepreneurial courses, programs and incubators for invited talks on
various topics and as a jury on their committees. He also advises on the structuring and
management of entrepreneurship curriculum and programs to create meaningful impact.

ABOUT THE SEMINAR:



The seminar started with the introduction of the speaker, Prof. Love Sarin. He initiated the
session by expressing his goal and motive behind this seminar. He explained what creativity,
innovation and Entrepreneurship are. He expressed that one of the main reasons why

startups fail is failure in management of people. He made the students do a couple of
exercises to show how nurture can help.

The speaker proved that we limit ourselves to a boundary by an activity. The speaker also
shared a few barriers that could hamper the creativity of a person. Towards the end of the
session he pondered his views upon mantras to become a creative, innovative and
entrepreneurial leader. The seminar was wrapped up with an interactive QnA.
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The seminar helped in the skills enhancement of the students and provided them with
exposure to the basics of entrepreneurship. The speaker proved that students limit
themselves to a boundary by an activity. The speaker also shared a few barriers that could
hamper the creativity of a person hence shared some mantras of Creativity. The speaker's
words of motivation proved to be quite helpful and enlightening for the students.



EEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Link of feedback form-
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YOUNITE

College Level Event

Date: 18-10-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior-The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person: Mr. Abhishek Gupta

Total no. of Participant: 105

Topic of the session: Careers in Investment Banking Operations

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

Younite offers specialized educational programs to those wishing to advance their careers
within the Investment Banking Industry.

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Mr. Abhishek Gupta is the Founder Director of YOUNITE and co-founder of EUGateway. He
was also a Senior Vice President in Statestreet Services India Private Limited. He has a
remarkable contribution in Northern trust corporation as he worked there as the section
manager, operations manager, vice president operations, head of cash/treasury/fx
operations and none the less the senior vice president.

ABOUT THE WEBINAR::

The webinar began with the introduction of the speaker, Mr.Abhishek Gupta. He initiated the
session by posing a question to the audience that “What do they interpret by the term
Investment Banking Operations?” He discussed with the students their opinion and told them
the actual meaning of this term in the corporate world. He briefed about what Investment
Banking operations actually is and why is it becoming one of the most sought after career
options. He talked about the scope of this field in the times to come and why we should opt
it. He then discussed about what YOUNITE does and how it can help the students to achieve

their goal of working in this field. Towards the end of the session, he resolved the various
doubts that the audience had.

POSTER OF WEBINAR
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SIGNIFICANCE OF EVENT

The webinar helped the students to gain insights on the field of Investment Banking
Operations.They were told about what Investment Banking actually is and the role that one
has to perform in this. Discussion on the scope of this field in the near future was held in the
session. The speaker discussed that students sometimes tend to limit themselves to a set of
jobs but it is necessary to take into consolidation other new fields as well.The speaker’s
words of motivation proved to be quite helpful and enlightening for the students.
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Link of feedback form-
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AECC GLOBAL

College Level Event

Date: 19-10-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior-The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person: Avadhesh Kumar Singh, Kaushani Shukla

Total no. of Participant: 100

Topic of the session: International Education Re-Imagined

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

Since 2008, they have been helping students across the globe realize their
international education dreams.They represent top universities and educational
institutions around the world and offer end-to-end counselling and application
management services to students seeking overseas education in the amazing

destinations around the globe like Australia, Canada,lreland, New Zealand, UK and
USA.

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Avadhesh Kumar Singh is a Business Development Manager with AECC Global. He comes
with an experience of more than 6 years in the industry, He actively engages with students to
help them in connecting with the right destination.

Kaushani Shukla is a Consultant in AECC Global. She comes with an experience of almost 6
years in the education industry having a vivid zest of counselling the students. Till now she
has counselled more than a thousand plus students for their international study plans.

ABOUT THE SEMINAR:

The seminar started with the introduction of AECC Global and the role it performs. The
speaker initiated the session by briefing the students about the application process, the
various intakes abroad and that most of the universities initiate their application process 1
year in advance. They explained the benefits of taking a specialised course over a normal
diploma and suggesting Business Analytics as a good option for students of Commerce
background. They informed the audience about the most popular student destinations with
USA being the 1st, Canada 2nd, Australia 3rd and UK 4th. They pondered over the facts that
a student should consider while deciding their preferred countries. US is committed to
excellence, has dual specialisations and scope for research, gives the students financial
support and proviedes them hands on training. Canada has exciting college life, high
employment rate, low costs and easy immigration rules post completion of studies.Australia
has some of the world’s top universities with accredited programs, provides many
scholarships to foreign students and has easy PR rules post studies. UK, though a little more
expensive than the other countries, has a flexible and easy visa process with the opportunity



to get IELTS waiver. Towards the end of the session, the speakers talked about how AECC
can help them out in this process and resolved students’ queries.
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SIGNIFICANCE OF EVENT

The seminar was organised to help the students gain insights on the various
opportunities they can get by studying abroad. Various pros and cons of foreign
studies were discussed to help them make a decision on whether to study abroad or
in India. They were explained the application process and various facts that they
need to know while choosing the country to study abroad.The speaker’s words of
motivation proved to be quite helpful and inspiring for all the attendees.

ATTENDEE LIST







Aeert [ 1 4CR b tom (9

2971

B

L e [ ity




Roll No, Juin {
1848

- j_{!fﬂ AN







FEEDBRCK  ANALYSIS -

How would you rate the webinar?

300
(::
3]
£
o
2 200
b
£
(]
<
3
[=}
>
T 100
3
=
2
[o]
I
0

Number of students

(1 being the lowest level of satisfaction from the session and 5 being the highest level of
satisfaction from the session. )

How would you rate the speaker?

300
¢
[
-
g
2 200
1]
£
°
©
3
Q
=
T 100
3
=
z
.
T
0

2 3

Number of students

(1 being the lowest rating for the speaker and 5 being the highest rating for the speaker )



B What would you rate the knowledge about the topic before the webinar?
B What is your knowledge about topic after the webinar?

125

100

75

50

25

1

Number of students

(1 being the lowest knowledge before or after the session and 5 being the highest
knowledge before or after the session)

Link of feedback form-

https:/fforms.ale/wy3NmMCYoHbR6eBTa9

Link of response sheet-

ENRQV56yD--i
ebzs/edit

Team Excelsior-
President: Shruti Wadhwa
Vice President: Vanshika Aggarwal

‘ e
ﬁ-‘*"”:

Sign@e of the Convenor:

Dr.Jyotsna

Teacher in Charge

Excelsior- The Commerce Society
Maitreyi College

2022-23



EUGateway Study Abroad

College Level Event

Date: 29-10-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior-The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person: Mr.Sumit Rai

Total no. of Participant: 100

Topic of the session: How to study in Europe for free-Myth VS Reality

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

EUGateway offers comprehensive academic and vocational consuilting services to students
eager to make an identity for themselves in their respective careers. Counseling in terms of
career and education is the need of the hour for thousands of students and EUGateway
brings forth the plausible solution for the students who reach out to them.

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Mr. Sumit Rai is the founder of EUGateway and Co-founder of YOUNITE. He’s also the first
counsellor at EUGateway. He has completed his MBA from Offenburg University of Applied
Sciences. He is also an MML Global Mentor Board Member at MasterMyLife EQ Education.

ABOUT THE WEBINAR:

The webinar started with the introduction of EUGateway and how it helps the students to
make informed decisions on overseas career choices by providing them with an array of
options that are both reasonable and rewarding. Mr.Sumit Rai commenced the session by
introducing himself and sharing his journey abroad. He discussed with the students their

perceptions on studying abroad and told them the various benefits of completing the
education from abroad.

He initiated a conversation with the students that according to them how much do foreign
education costs. He bursted various myths that the students had about the cost of education
and informed them about various scholarship programs and aids that the students should
aim for. He gave the students insights on how they can study in Europe at very low costs. He
talked about various Public Universities in Germany that offer education to foreign students
at minimal fees. He motivated the students to hustle for their dream destination. Towards the
end of the session he resolved various queries that the students had.

POSTER OF SEMINAR:
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The seminar was organised to help the students gain insights on the various opportunities

they can get by studying abroad. Various pros and cons of foreign studies were discussed to
help them make a decision on whether to study abroad or in India. They were explained that
how they can get education in Europe at minimal cost. They were informed about the various



scholarships they should aim for. The speaker’s words of motivation proved to be quite
helpful and inspiring for all the attendees.
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[ILM INSTITUTE FOR HIGHER EDUCATION

College Level Event

Date: 04-11-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior-The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person: Dr. Shivani Khurana (Professor at lILM)

Total no. of Participant: 100

Topic of the session: Resume Building

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

IILM Institute for Higher Education Lodhi Road, New Delhi Delhi NCR was
established in the year 1993 as a Private Educational Institute to provide higher
education to build a career in the field of Management. lILM Institute for Higher
Education Lodhi Road is having Affiliation with reputed AICTE. Management of IILM

Institute for Higher Education Lodhi Road, New Delhi is working under Dr. Kakoli Sen
(Director).

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Dr. Shivani Khurana is Professor (OB/HR) at IILM and has more than 25 years of academic
experience to her credit, that includes class-room teaching and active research. She has a
strong backing of educational qualifications — that are B.A (Hons), M.A, M.Phil in
Psychology (Gold Medalist), M.Ed and Ph.D in Organisational Behaviour . She has earned
the prestigious Diploma in behavioural skills, conferred upon by the University of Twente, The
Netherlands. She has authored two books on subjects Research Methodology and
Educational Administration: Motivating Academics. Her teaching profile encompasses
undergraduate and postgraduate programmes in Management and Psychology. She has
conducted various training programs for PHD chambers, Engineers India Limited,
Corporates faculty members and students.

ABOUT THE SEMINAR:

The seminar started with the introduction of IILM Institute and the role it performs.

Dr Shivani Khurana initiated the session with her introduction and shared her experience as
professor at lILM. She talked to students about how to build their resume. She briefed the
students about the difference between the CV and resume. She also pondered over the
perspective of the interviewer that what do they expect from an interviewee, how do they
want a resume to be like and how crisp the resume should be.

She explained to the students the importance of using Action words in resumes. She also
briefed regarding the different formats of the resume and the do's and don'ts making the
resumes. For better understanding she showed a few resume such as resume of Mr. Ankur
Warikoo, which was an eye opener for the students. Towards the end of the session she
answered students' queries related to their resumes.
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SIGNIFICANCE OF EVENT

The seminar highlighted the importance of an effective resume and how it plays as a
powerful tool for interviews. She briefed about different resume formats and the advantages
and disadvantages of each. She pondered upon how to make the most of your work
experience, competitions, college societies and discover how to use references to an
advantage. She shared new ideas for preparing a resume that engages reviewers and leads

to more interviews. She showed the resume of Mr. Ankur Warikoo for reference and better
understanding.

ATTENDEE LIST
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PREM N KAPUR ASSOCIATES

State Level Event

Date: 18-11-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior: The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Total no. of Participant: 30

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

Prem N Kapur Associates Pvt. Ltd. is one of the oldest and pioneering educational
consultants for foreign study in India. They have been part of this industry for over 38
years (established in 1981), representing more than 100 famous schools, colleges and
universities. They provide personalized and customized service packages to help
students apply to educational institutions in the UK, Ireland U.S.A., Canada,
Switzerland, Paris, Germany, Spain and Singapore to hame a few.

REPORT OF THE EVENT:

The PNK Foreign-Study Fair held on 18th November 2022, Friday at India Habitat
Centre, Lodhi Road was attended by 26 students from Maitreyi College, Delhi
University. Before entering every student had to register with the organising committee
by providing their name and college’s name. After that the organising committee asked
them about their preferred master’s options and briefed them about a specialised MBA.
The event proved to be highly insightful. The students learned about specialised MBA
and various other career prospects. Students got information about various foreign
universities available for them for their future endeavours.

POSTER OF THE EVENT:
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IFICA F THE EVENT-

The students were given the opportunity to meet the representatives of some of the top
universities worldwide. This helped them to enhance their knowledge and get the much needed



exposure. They were informed about the various MBA specializations that are offered worldwide
and which university would be apt for the student.
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Surviving the current stock market swings and discussion about financial
literacy : An Insta-Live Session with Mr. Sushant Bindal

College Level Insta- Live Session

Date : 30-06-2022

Name of the organizing Department/Society: Excelsior, The Commerce Society of Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor/coordinator of the event: Dr. Jyotsna

Resource Persons (along with their affiliation): Mr. Sushant Bindal, Founder of Money Monitors

Total Number of the participants/beneficiaries (with relevant proofs): 50+

Report of the event:

A live session through intagram was conducted by the speaker of this session. Mr. Sushant Bindal, a
founder of Money Monitors, runs an investment advisory firm along with two other companies offering
real estate and corporate lending services. He is an entrepreneur, stock market trainer and public
speaker. Active on instagram, he regularly posts on intragram and teaches his followers about personal
finance, investing, crypto and many more. He’s been a part of various influencer marketing campaigns
and is quite enthusiastic about financial education. He has hosted many seminars with institutions like
TEDX, Josh talks, IIT-BHU, IIMUN etc.

Mr.Sushant Bindal talked about different kinds of investors in the money market. He explained about
the current stock market situation, its fluctuations and different correction periods. He pondered his
views upon when to invest and how to invest in the stock market. He elaborated on how trading and
investing are based upon strategies and what role does psychology plays in the stock market. At last he
talked about investment in IPO’s and its future prospects. The session ended on his motivating words to
the audience.
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Was live —
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Significance of the event

The audience of the session felt very inspired and motivated by Mr.Sushant Bindal’s words. The viewer’s
found the session very intriguing and insightful that helped them gain more knowledge about the
current market stuation, market fluctations, the right time to invest and how to invest in stock market.
The session was very engaging and informative, providing exposure to students on different aspects of
stock markets which were not explored before.



Feedback Analysis:

How would you rate the session?

40

35

30
25
No. of students 20
15
10

I
N

Ratings

How would you rate the speaker?

40 38

35

30
25

No. of Students 20

Ratings




What was your knowledge about the topic before the

40.00%

35.00%

30.00%

25.00%

% of Students 20.00%
15.00%

10.00%

5.00%

0.00%

session?

A4 E£Q0,

27.44%

3
Ratings

T T

|

What is your knowledge about the topic after the

80.00%

60.00%

% of Students 40.00%

20.00%

0.00%

session?

67.80%

25.42%

0.42%

6.36%

Ratings

4




Attendees List :

Insta-Live Session: Surviving the current stock market swings and discussion about
financial literacy

Name
Kirti Singhal

Vidhi Goel

Anshika
Bhanot
Kirtika Singh

Shreya Jain
Akshi
Chahat Arora

Aarushi
Arora
Shailja Sinha

Astha Gupta

Akanksha
Choudhary
Anushka
pandey
Priyanka
Arora

Jhanak Vaish

Harneesha
Makkar
Rekha
Makkar
Annie
Goswami
Anushka
Gupta

Iti Aggarwal

Jasmine

College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Christ
University
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
RLA

Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Rajdhani

Year
3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

2nd

3rd

1st

3rd

3rd

3rd

3rd

2nd

2nd

1st

1st

3rd

E-mail Id
kirtisinghal85870@gmail.com

vidhi.gg63@gmail.com
anshikabhanot03(@gmail.com
kirtikastanwar@gmail.com
13.shreyajain@gmail.com
akshidhall14@gmail.com
thechahatarora@gmail.com
iaarushiarora@gmail.com
shailjasinhal 710@gmail.com
amishaguptq1424@gmail.com
akankshachoudhary201003@g
mail.com
anushkas0701@gmail.com
priyankaar2003@gmail.com
jhanakv29@gmail.com
harneesha.makkar2002@gmail.
com

NA
annie001.goswami@gmail.com
ganushka546@gmail.com

itiaggarwal007@gmail.com

Jasminebeniwal@gamil.com

Contact No.
8587087850

7217767508

7042920430

7232870511

9560264680

9958234184

7988904378

9518029049

8235148167

6392739822

8384090924

8595444765

8287373607

9889137184

9599695163

9599695163

9818569381

8171657564

8510001589

97171 24678



Beniwal

Suhani
Naruka
Megha

Netra
Aggarwal
Avni Jain

Yashika
Rathi
Astha Gupta

Tanisha

Anshika
Bhanot
Nayonika
Sawhney
Chandrani

Anshika
Chauhan
Vidhi Jain

Srishti
Mishra
Rupali

Khushi
pareek
Harneesha

Rekha
Tanisha
Khandelwal
Tanusha
Verma

Ananya

Ishita Sahay

college
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Ramanujan
College
Gujarat
National
Law
University
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Asian School
of Business
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
RLA
Maitreyi
College
Rosary
College of
Commerce
and Arts
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi

2022-
2023
3rd
3rd

2021-26

3rd

3rd

2024

3rd

1st

1st

2021

1st

Ist

2021

3rd

3rd

2nd
3rd

2nd

3rd

1st

suhaninaruka8(@gmail.com
meghanarula3 1 @gmail.com
NetraOl.aggarwal@gmail.com

lavni.jain22@gmail.com

Yashikarathi03@gmail.com
amishaguptq1424@gmail.com
ctanisha381@gmail.com
anshikabhanot03@gmail.com
nayonikasawhney@gmail.com

kakulimandal85@gmail.com

anshichauhan31052003@gmail.

com
vidhijn03@gmail.com

msrishti870@gmail.com
rupalisingh8810@gmail.com
khushipareek0508@gmail.com
harneesha.makkar2002@gmail.
com

rekhamakkar74@gmail.com
tanishal 7jan@gmail.com

tanushaverma2002@gmail.com

Ananya@gmail.com

Ishita27sahay@gmail.com

6350078121

8750823267

92666 46666

8826930253

6387562219

6392739822

8512802608

7042920430

8459026590

7703894053

9911170827

9811153844

9891423962

9625349438

6376499902

9599695163

9599695163
9958676272

99900 84008

9958182238

7970416416



Renuka
Hansraj
Suhani
Naruka
Sumana
Kancharla
Mehranshi

Nayonika
Sawhney
anshika

Saloni Jain

Sanya
Oberoi

Ishani
Bhadani
Muskaan
Gupta
Anshika
Chauhan
Vanshika
Bisht

Team Excelsior

College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Wilfrid
Laurier
University
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College
Maitreyi
College

President: Shruti Wadhwa

3rd

1st

3rd

3rd

1st

3rd

1st

1st

3rd

2024

2021

3rd

Vice President: Vanshika Aggarwal

Signature of the Convenor

Wm

Dr. Jyotsna

Teacher-in-charge (T.1.C)

renukahansraj18@gmail.com
suhaninaruka8(@gmail.com
sumanakancharla9642@gmail.c
om

mehranshikhannal 19@gmail.co
m
nayonikasawhney@gmail.com
anshikaal 612@gmail.com

saloniykjain@gmail.com

Sanya 3@icloud.com

ishani.inbox@gmail.com
muskaangupta701@gmail.com

anshichauhan31052003 @gmail.
com
vanshikabisht1910@gmail.com

Excelsior: The Commerce Society of Maitreyi College (2022-23)

8851280973

6350078121

7893457633

9871220886

8459027590

9013374395

9205150741

8800847500

8800092702

9818089363

9911170827

9971736128



Changing paradigm and future scope for management in the post-covid era

Inter- College Level Event

Date: 09-07-2022

Name of the organizing Department/Society: Excelsior, the Commerce Society of Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor/coordinator of the event: Dr. Jyotsna

Resource Persons (alongwith their affiliation): Dr. Neetu Bali Kamra, Faculty at Lloyd Business School,
Greater Noida

Total Number of the participants/beneficiaries (with relevant proofs): 66

Number of the participants/beneficiaries from college: 53

Report of the event

The Commerce Society of Department of Commerce, Maitreyi College organized a webinar via Zoom
platform on the topic “Changing paradigm and future scope for management in the post-covid era” on
9™ July 2022. The speaker of the session was Dr. Neetu, a Faculty at Lloyd Business School, Greater
Noida. She is a doctorate in Human Resource and Analytics with more than 16 years of corporate and
academic experience. More than 60 students from different colleges across the nation attended the
webinar.

The speaker skilfully explained how covid changed the dynamics of the organisations and how
organisations are changing to survive and strive for growth in future. She focussed on how students can
hone their skills to accelate professional growth through various business analytics and management
programs. She also familiarised with various management and job-oriented courses available for higher
education and various skillset requirement in the job market. A Positive feedback was received for the
webinar. Students found the webinar informative and intresting as they gained insights upon the job
market and job profiles which are going to be in demand in the coming times.
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Significance of the event (Outreach/Soft Skill Development/Curriculum Enrichment, etc)

In today’s competitive job market, it is imperative to have employablilty skills to get noted by
prospective employers. This Webinar was of great relevance to students as it focussed on making
students aware of the changing demands in the job market and the how to acquire the right skill
through various management and other programes.
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Attendees List

Webinar : Changing paradigm and future scope for management in the post-covid era

Name College Year E-mail Id Contact No.

Kirti Singhal Maitreyi 3rd kirtisinghal85870@gmail.com 8587087850
College

Vidhi Goel Maitreyi 3rd vidhi.ggb63@gmail.com 7217767508
College

Divyansha Maitreyi 3rd sonidivyansha24@gmail.com 7357344048

Soni College

Jhalak Maitreyi 1st jdaryanil02@gmail.com 7982893719

Daryani College

Mahika jain Maitreyi 3rd mahikajain1612@gmail.com 9818751903
College

Diya Verma Maitreyi 3rd verma.diya2003@gmail.com 9811192902
College

Kanishk Behl | Thapar 1st behlkanishk@gmail.com 9899470705
University

Urvashi Maitreyi 3rd khannaurvashi57@gmail.com 7998888826

khanna College

Tanishi gupta | Maitreyi 3rd tanishi2002@gmail.com 9971624003
College

Astha Gupta | Maitreyi 3rd amishaguptql424@gmail.com 6392739822
College

Akanksha Maitreyi 1st akankshachoudhary201003@gmail.co 8384090924

Choudhary College m

Anushka Maitreyi 3rd anushkas0701@gmail.com 8595444765

pandey College

Priyanka Maitreyi 3rd priyankaar2003@gmail.com 8287373607

Arora College

Jhanak Vaish | Maitreyi 3rd jhanakv29@gmail.com 9889137184
College

Harneesha Maitreyi 3rd harneesha.makkar2002 @gmail.com 9599695163

Makkar College

Rekha Rla 2nd Haa 9599695163

Makkar

Annie Maitreyi 2nd annie001.goswami@gmail.com 9818569381

Goswami College

Anushka Maitreyi 1st ganushka546@gmail.com 8171657564

Gupta College

Iti Aggarwal Maitreyi 1st itiaggarwal007 @gmail.com 8510001589
College

Jasmine Rajdhani 3rd Jasminebeniwal@gamil.com 97171 24678

Beniwal college

Suhani Maitreyi 2022-2023 | suhaninaruka8@gmail.com 6350078121




Naruka College

Megha Maitreyi 3rd meghanarula31l@gmail.com 8750823267
College

Netra Ramanujan 3rd NetraOl.aggarwal@gmail.com 92666 46666

Aggarwal College

Sumana Maitreyi 3rd sumanakancharla9642 @gmail.com 7893457633

Kancharla College

Mehranshi Maitreyi 3rd mehranshikhannall9@gmail.com 9871220886
College

Nayonika Maitreyi 1st nayonikasawhney@gmail.com 8459027590

Sawhney College

anshika Maitreyi 3rd anshikaal612@gmail.com 9013374395
College

Saloni Jain Maitreyi 1st saloniykjain@gmail.com 9205150741
College

Sanya Oberoi | Wilfrid laurier 1st Sanya_3@icloud.com 8800847500
university

Ishani Maitreyi 3rd ishani.inbox@gmail.com 8800092702

Bhadani College

Muskaan Maitreyi 2024 muskaangupta701@gmail.com 9818089363

Gupta College

Anshika Maitreyi 2021 anshichauhan31052003 @gmail.com 9911170827

Chauhan College

Vanshika Maitreyi 3rd vanshikabisht1910@gmail.com 9971736128

Bisht College

Avni Jain Gujarat 2021-26 lavni.jain22 @gmail.com 8826930253
National Law
University

Anshika Maitreyi 3rd anshikabhanot03@gmail.com 7042920430

Bhanot College

Kirtika Singh | Maitreyi 3rd kirtikastanwar@gmail.com 7232870511
College

Shreya Jain Maitreyi 3rd 13.shreyajain@gmail.com 9560264680
College

Akshi Maitreyi 3rd akshidhall14@gmail.com 9958234184
College

Chahat Arora | Maitreyi 3rd thechahatarora@gmail.com 7988904378
College

Aarushi Arora | Christ 3rd iaarushiarora@gmail.com 9518029049
University

Shailja Sinha | Maitreyi 2nd shailjasinhal710@gmail.com 8235148167
College

Yashika Rathi | Maitreyi 3rd Yashikarathi03@gmail.com 6387562219
College

Astha Gupta | Maitreyi 3rd amishaguptql424@gmail.com 6392739822

College




Tanisha Maitreyi 2024 ctanisha381@gmail.com 8512802608
College

Anshika Maitreyi 3rd anshikabhanot03@gmail.com 7042920430

Bhanot College

Nayonika Maitreyi 1st nayonikasawhney@gmail.com 8459026590

Sawhney College

DIYA Ipcw delhi 1st diya.brodoo4@gmail.com 8800293476

BRODOO university

Annie Maitreyi 2nd annie001.goswami@gmail.com 9818569271

Goswami College

Tanisha Maitreyi 3rd tanishakataria97925@gmail.com 8920239210

Kataria College

Krisha Kataria | VIPs 3rd krishakatarial84@gmail.com 8920239210

Iti Aggarwal Maitreyi 1st itiaggarwal007 @gmail.com 8510001589
College

Jasmine Rajdhani 3rd Jasminebeniwal09@gmail.com 8810548483

Beniwal college

Chandrani Maitreyi 1st kakulimandal85@gmail.com 7703894053
College

Anshika Maitreyi 2021 anshichauhan31052003 @gmail.com 9911170827

Chauhan College

Vidhi Jain Maitreyi 1% vidhijn03@gmail.com 9811153844
College

Srishti Mishra | Maitreyi 1st msrishti870@gmail.com 9891423962
College

Rupali Asian school of | 2021 rupalisingh8810@gmail.com 9625349438
business

Khushi Maitreyi 3rd khushipareek0508 @gmail.com 6376499902

pareek College

Harneesha Maitreyi 3rd harneesha.makkar2002 @gmail.com 9599695163
College

Rekha Rla 2nd rekhamakkar74@gmail.com 9599695163

Tanisha Maitreyi 3rd tanishalZjan@gmail.com 9958676272

Khandelwal College

Tanusha Rosary College | 2nd tanushaverma2002 @gmail.com 99900 84008

Verma of Commerce
and Arts

Ananya Maitreyi 3rd Ananya@gmail.com 9958182238
College

Ishita Sahay Maitreyi 1st Ishita27sahay@gmail.com 7970416416
College

Renuka Maitreyi 3rd renukahansrajl8 @gmail.com 8851280973

Hansraj College

Suhani Maitreyi 1st suhaninaruka8 @gmail.com 6350078121

Naruka College




Team Excelsior-
President- Shruti Wadhwa

Vice President- Vanshika Aggarwal

Signature of the Convenor

Wm
Dr. Jyotsna

Teacher in charge

Excelsior: The Commerce Society of Maitreyi College (2022-23)



Importance of Investing and Personal Finance

Inter- College Level Event

Date: 25-07-2022

Name of the organizing Department/Society: Excelsior, The Commerce Society of Maitreyi College
Name of the convenor/coordinator of the event: Dr. Jyotsna

Resource Persons (alongwith their affiliation): Ishaan Arora, co-founder of FinLadder, Noida

Total Number of the participants/beneficiaries (with relevant proofs): 60

Report of the event

Maitreyi College’s Excelsior, The Commerce Society, Department of Commerce organised a very
intresting and relevant session on the “Importance of Investing and Personal Finance” . The live session
was conducted on July 25, 2022 via Instagram platform with around 60 participlants. Our dynamic
speaker- Mr. Ishaan Arora, co-founder of FinLadder; is an entrepreneur, an educator and a famous TedX
and JoshTalk speaker. He motivated our students through his inspiring words. His speech revolved
around the relatable content which grabbed audience’s attention from the start. While focusing on the
basics of stock investing and personal finance, he shared his real life experiences and challenges he
faced during his start-up business venture- Finladder. He mentored the students with his speacialised
knowledge about finance courses. He also highligted the importance of internships and learning
additional courses while pursuing college degree, to help our students improve future career prospects.
He councelled the students with confidence and interest. He sorted out all the deliemmas which arose in
the minds of students during the session. Students learnt many new insights about digital content
repose after lockdown, stocks, personal finance finance courses, start-ups, internships etc. His talk was
enlightening and stimilating to all the participants. The speech delivery was so engaging that the
audience applauded for his contribution at the end.



Poster of the event

Online Instagram link
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IN this session, Ishaan Arora

an entrepreneur,educator
and a co founder of
finladder will talk about
specialised finance courses
and discuss about investing
and personal finance.

MONDAY, 25TH JULY

6:00 P.M.

ISHAAN ARORA

(@ishaanarora1)

Catch him live r@ @excelsior.maitreyi

https://www.instagram.com/tv/Cgb6Ca6h8HR/?igshid=YmMyMTA2M?2Y=
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They provide technical courses and educate

students from all over the world. More than 22,000
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graduating fromm Shaheed Bhagat Singh college

Ishaan evolved to do something big rather than the
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things not always go as we assume them to be,

there were several obstacles that ishaan has been 42

through.
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He talked about

-Digital creation repose after lockdown
-Explain about Finladder and it's working
il ting in stocks and personal finance

Significance of the event (Outreach/Soft Skill Development/Curriculum Enrichment, etc)

This Insta-live session helped the students to go beyond their books and learn the practical knowledge
about entrepreneurship, personal finance and investing. The speaker inspired students to pursue their
career in finance and motivated them to become future entrepreneus. He guided them to explore
various ideas during the start of their career to identify “one's own interest” and also conduct research
to determine whether the idea can become a successful new venture.



Attendees Sample List

Instagram Live Session: Importance of Investing and Personal Finance

Name College Course Year E-mail Id Contact No.

Nayonika Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st nayonikasawhney@gmail.co 8459027590

Sawhney College m

Kirti Singhal Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st kirtisinghal85870@gmail.com | 8587087850
College

Vidhi goel Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st vidhi.gg63@gmail.com 7217767508
College

Saloni Jain Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st saloniykjain@gmail.com 9205150741
College

Chahat Arora Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st thechahatarora@gmail.com 7988904378
College

Sanya Oberoi Wilfrid Laurier | Journalism | 1st Sanya_3@icloud.com 8800847500

Anushka Pandey Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st anushkas0701@gmail.com 8595444765
College

Tanishi Gupta Maitreyi B.Com (P) | 3rd tanishi2002@gmail.com 9971624003
College

Krishna Pundeer Vips Eco. Hons | 1st krishna.pundeer@gmail.com 7011106650

Priyanka Arora Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st priyankaar2003@gmail.com 8287373607
College

Iti Aggarwal Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 3rd itiaggarwal007 @gmail.com 8510001580
College

kanishkakkjb13@g | Maitreyi BA political | 1st kanishkakkjb13@gmail.com 7217658223

mail.com College science

honors

Jhalak Daryani Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st jdaryani102@gmail.com 7982893719
College

Jasmine Beniwal Rajdhani B.Com (H) | 1st Beniwaljasmine@gmail.com 8810548483
College

Jhanak Vaish Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st jhanakv29@gmail.com 9889137184
College

Lakshya Agarwal Management B.Com (H) | 1st lakagarwal03@gmail.com 8527307375
education and
research
institute

Ishita Sahay Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st Ishita27sahay@gmail.com 7970416416
College

Muskaan Gupta Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st muskaangupta701@gmail.co | 9818089363

College

m




Akanksha Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st akankshachoudhary201003@ | 8384090924

Choudhary College gmail.com

Anshika Bhanot Maitreyi B.Com (P) | 1st anshikabhanot03@gmail.com | 7042920430
College

Diya Chauhan Mangalmay BA BEd 1st chauhandiya257@gmail.com | 8929604067
Institution

Astha Gupta Maitreyi B.Com (P) | 1st amishaguptq1424@gmail.co 6392739822
College m

Shrankhla Sharma | Maitreyi B.Com (P) | 1st shrankhla1403@gmail.com 7983641225
College

Diya Verma Maitreyi B.Com (P) | 1st verma.diya2003@gmail.com 9811192902
College

Megha Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 3rd megha31narula@gmail.com 8750823257
College

Kirtika Singh Maitreyi B.Com (P) | 1st kirtikastanwar@gmail.com 7232870511
College

Unnati Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 3rd 917unnati@gmail.com 7827095006
College

Yogita ARSD BA Eco 2nd yogitatanwar29@gmail.com 9982036746

Khushi Pareek Maitreyi BA 2nd khusipareek@gmail.com 6376499902
College

Anshika Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st anshikaa1612@gmail.com 9013374395
College

Shrreya Dutta Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st shrreyadutta@gmail.com 995817817
College

Shivank Surajmal BBA 1st ShivankdograO7 @yahoo.com | 9872236124

Nandini Sharma Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 3rd nandini040902@gmail.com 7454946837
College

Sumana Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 3rd sumanakancharla9642@gmai | 7893457634

Kancharla College l.com

Vidhi Jain Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st vidhijn03@gmail.com 9811153844
College

Aishwarya Goel Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 1st aishwaryagoel02@gmail.com | 9350964700
College

Yashika Rathi Maitreyi B.Com (P) | 1st Rockingyashika0O3@gmail.co | 6387562219
College m

Ishani Bhadani Maitreyi B.Com (H) | 3rd ishani.inbox@gmail.com 8800092702
College

Team Excelsior:

President- Shruti Wadhwa

Vice President- Vanshika Aggarwal
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MONEY MONITORS

College Level

Date of the session: 30th June, 2022

Name of the Organising Society: Excelsior:The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person:Sushant Bindal

Total no. Of participants: 300

Topic of the session: Financial Literacy

About the Institution:

It is a trading community with an objective of providing financial education to
everyone. Money Monitors is an initiative by Sushant Bindal in order to
provide all financial services to the people of India under one roof and also
provide financial education to them in the simplest manner possible.

About the speaker:

Sushant Bindal is an entrepreneur,trainer and speaker. He’s the founder of Money
Monitors. The website offers basic workshops,technical analysis and tax saving
workshops as well. He has been trading in the markets for more than 3 years. He is
a stock market trainer and along with - the Investment Advisory firm, runs two other
companies offering real estate and corporate lending services.

He also posts instagram posts teaching his followers about personal
finance,investing,crypto and more. He’s been a part of various influencer marketing
campaigns and is enthusiastic about education.

Sushant Bindal is a public speaker and has hosted 65+ seminars with institutions like
TEDx,Josh talks,lIT-BHU,IIMUN etc.

Report of the event:

Mr.Sushant Bindal talked about his website Money Monitors. He emphasised upon
the different types of investors in the money market and the right approach to it. He
explained about the current situation of the stock market and its fluctuations and the
different correction periods of the market. He pondered his views upon how to invest
and at what time to invest and elaborated about how trading and investing is based
10% on the strategy and 90% on the psychology. He also presented his opinions
about how Investment in various courses and skills is the best investment for an
undergraduate student and that only after having pre-requisite knowledge of the
markets one should start investing into it. At last he talked about investment in IPO’s
and its future prospects. The session ended on his motivating words to the audience.



Poster of the Event:
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Link of live session:
https://www.instagram.com/tv/CfblUtbhbKc/?igshid=YmMyMTA2M2Y =

Moments of the session:

Add a comment... @ V o

Significance of the Event:



What was your knowledge about the topic before the session?
and What is your knowledge about the topic after the session?

B what was your knowledge about the topic before the session?
B What is your knowledge about the topic after the session?
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(1 being the lowest knowledge before Or after the session and 5 being the highest
knowledge before Or after the session)

Link of feedback form-
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Link of response sheet-
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dMhGUM/edit?usp=sharing
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The audience of today’s session felt very inspired and motivated by Mr.Sushant
Bindal's words. The viewers found the session very intriguing and insightful that
helped them gain more knowledge about the current market scenarios and investing
into it. The session was very engaging and informative, providing exposure to
students on different aspects of stock markets which was not explored yet.

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

How would you rate the session?
150

100

50

How would you rate the session?

4 3
No. of students
(1 being the lowest satisfaction from the session and 5 being the highest satisfaction from

the session.)

How would you rate the speaker?
150

100

50

How woulld you rate the speaker?

No. of students

(1 being the lowest rating for the speaker and 5 being the highest rating for the speaker )
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LLOYD BUSINESS SCHOOL

COLLEGE LEVEL

DATE OF EVENT : 9th July 2022

ORGANIZED BY : Excelsior, the Commerce Society of Maitreyi College
NAME OF THE TEACHER IN CHARGE: Dr.Jyotsna

NAME OF RESOURCE PERSON: Dr. Neetu Bali Kamra

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 60

PLATFORM: Zoom

TOPIC OF THE SESSION: Changing Paradigm and Future Scope for management in the New Post
Covid Era

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

Lloyd Law College is a private law school in India located in Noida, Uttar Pradesh offering legal
education since year 2003 in affiliation[ 1] with CCS University, Meerut, U.P (state university established

in 1965), and approved by the Bar Council of India (Statutory body of professional legal education in
India).

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Dr. Neetu is a doctorate in Human Resource and Analytics with more than 16 years of corporate and
academic experience. Currently, she is the Data science and Artificial Intelligence lead and faculy at
Lloyd Business School, Greater Noida and has also worked with Tata Consultancy Services as Change
Management Team. She is an IBM master certified in Business Intelligence, Predictive Analytics and
Artificial Intelligence. She is also a Certified Consultant in SAP-HR.Furthermore, She is the recipient of
the well known 'BEST YOUNG FACULTY AWARD' 2021 in Data science from the coveted Analytics
India Magazine. She is paneled with the Delhi Productivity Council for workshops for the corporate. She
has also published several research papers in International and National repute like SCOPUS etc.

ABOUT THE SESSION:

In the session The Speaker , Dr Neetu Kumar introduced herself .She talked about how to pursue
Management as your higher studies. She answered to some queries where she asked to prioritise your
graduation score . She answered the query related to the work experience that needs to be gained for
future studies . She expressed her neutral views for this query. She explained how covid changed the
dynamics of the organizations. Then she explained through the presentation about various topics like how
to analyse your skillsets. Later she talked about the business analytics and management program that is
provided by Lloyd Business School. The webinar ended with insightful feedback from the attendees.

POSTER OF THE EVENT:
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LINK OF LIVE SESSION:
hitps://us06web.zoom.us/i/824356945272pwd=0GZHaWNRcDRDRXVzdURITDZicENCQOT(09

SIGNIFICANCE:

The audience found today’s session very informative and helpful. They gained insights upon the job
market and which job profiles are going to be in demand in the coming times. They got to know which

courses would best suit them and how to go about them. All their dilemmas about it were talked upon and
sorted out.
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(1 being the lowest satisfaction from the session and 5 being the highest satisfaction from the
session.)

How would you rate the speaker?
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(1 being the lowest knowledge before Or after the session and 5 being the highest knowledge
before Or after the session)
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FINLADDER

COLLEGE LEVEL

DATE OF EVENT : 25th July 2022

NAME OF THE ORGANIZING SOCIETY: Excelsior: The Commerce Society of Maitreyi College
NAME OF THE COORDINATOR OF THE EVENT: Dr.Jyotsna

NAME OF RESOURCE PERSON: Ishaan Arora

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS: 300

TOPIC OF THE SESSION: Investing and Personal Finance

ABOUT THE INSTITUTE:

FinLadder is an e-learning start-up with the objective to provide specialized finance courses to
people across India and abroad.

They have over 1000 students associated with us and they provide financial literacy to as many

people as possible so that they can bridge down the gap between where the people are and
where they want to go.

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Ishaan Arora is an entrepreneur,educator and a speaker .He is the co-founder of FinLadder.It is
an e-learning startup with the objective to provide specialized finance courses to people across
India and abroad. He has mentored more than 22,000 students by now and also posts
instagram posts teaching his followers about investing,personal finance etc.He is also awarded
by the "Emerging Counsellor Of The Year 2021" award . He has counseled over 5000 students.

He is a public speaker and has been a part of more than 100+ institutions including TedX and
JoshTalk.

ABOUT THE SESSION:

The session started with an introduction of the speaker. Then a discussion regarding scope and
saturation point of Content creation. Main focus of Content creation is one's passion and
interest, it is far from a saturation point. Idea of origin behind FinLadder- It was started to help
the students who belonged from commerce background and to execute their ideas. Challenges
faced during its formation.What makes Finladder different from other institutes? The special
attention given to each student and nominal fee structure makes finladder unique from other
institutions. Importance of learning additional courses while pursuing college degree,
importance of internships to help improve future performance and to enhance practical
knowledge. Importance of communication and convincing skills. Finladder focuses on
placement of maximum students by minimizing the gap between students and companies and
provides internships to help their future carrer.To explore various options during initial stages for
figuring out one's interest. Session ended with discussion of doubts

POSTER OF THE EVENT:
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SIGNIFICANCE:

The audience found today’s session very informative and helpful. Students learnt a lot about
startups, internships, skills etc. They also gained insights about the challenges of startup
owners. All their dilemmas about it were talked upon and sorted out.

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Link of feedback form-
hitps://forms. ale/6FEQYZsriaVaHZbz6
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(1 being the lowest satisfaction from the session and 5 being the highest satisfaction from the
session.)
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(1 being the lowest rating for the speaker and 5 being the highest rating for the speaker )
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Apti30

College Level Event

Date: 01-08-22

Name of the Organizing Society- Excelsior: The Commerce Society
Name of the coordinator of the event- Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Persons- Mr.Gaurav Jain

Total Number of participants- 67

Topic of the session: How to crack GRE

About the Institution:

APTI30 is an institution where students are presented with accurate feedback. They
initially start off with a Diagnostic Test to get a baseline of a student's current
performance, and using state-of-the-art teaching framework generate a customised
study plan based on their target score and the time they have at hand.

About the Speaker-

Mr. Gaurav is an IT-BHU Alumnus. Currently he is at the position of co-founder and
the quant head at GMAT30. He has trained thousands of aspirants for GMAT ,GRE
and other MBA entrance exams for over a span of 10 years. He has also worked in
various capacities at leading training institutions such as Jamboree Education, IMS ,
Tathagat, Edushastra.

More than 50% of his trainees scored prestigious Q49 or even higher in GMAT. He
himself has scored 760 in GMAT with perfect quant score and also 99.99 percentile
in CAT.He also believe and spread the vital idea that quantitative reasoning can be
and should be done from various viewpoints . If you don't gain comfort from a
particular approach then there are ways to make it more convenient for you.

Report of the Event-

The speaker Mr.Gaurav Jain, who is from GMAT30, begun the session with his
introduction. He introduced the students with the GRE exam which was the topic for
today’s webinar. He explained the different MBA entrance exams namely, GMAT,
GRE and CAT. He pondered his views about each of these exams with some
detailing over the paper pattern of each of these exams. By analysing the paper
format of GRE, he also explained that how GRE is more scoring than other MBA
entrances and post graduation exams. He then amde the students solve 3-4
questions of quantitative aptitude which are majorly aksed in these entrances. Lastly
to the end of the webinar, the speaker provided his contact information, for

approaching him regarding GRE and CAT exam preparation.The webinar ended with
insightful feedback from the attendees.
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Online meeting link-

https://usO04web.zoom.us/j/76410390056?pwd=aaZq9PhOocz7ydOIL1ZP4KWL UgZ
Q05.1

Significance of the event-

The webinar was organised to help the students gain insights on how to crack GRE
with a good score. They were given some tips and tricks on how they can go about
preparing for the GRE and how they can attempt the exam. The speaker’s words of
motivation proved to be quite helpful and inspiring for all the attendees.

Feedback Analysis-



How would you rate the session?
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(1 being the lowest satisfaction from the session and 5 being the highest satisfaction from
the session.)

How would you rate the speaker?
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How would you rate the speaker?

No. of students

(1 being the lowest rating for the speaker and 5 being the highest rating for the speaker )



B What was your knowledge about the topic before the session?
B What is your knowledge about the topic after the session?

100

75

50

26

No. of students

(1 being the lowest knowledge before Or after the session and 5 being the highest
knowledge before Or after the session)

Link of Feedback Form:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfaX-5GUxQ0pTHO{ TZt bOmwQoBUW{lvgbz
9FDFaD4GcDeTme/viewform?usp=sf link

Link of Response Sheet:

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/14ir8qiAIVGt29zDRIL.7r20VzDoT2qurGPBHVP2isn
Bdw/edit
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IBS ICFAI BUSINE HOOL

College Level Event

Date: 22-09-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior-The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person: Dr. Vibha Arora

Total no. of Participant: 131

Topic of the session: The art of marketing yourself

About the Institution:

Since its inception in 1995, IBS has been one of the best B-Schools in the country, providing
excellent academic delivery and infrastructure to its students. At IBS, we offer innovative and
globally accepted programs and great opportunities for all-round development. 100%
case-based learning is unique to IBS. IBS transforms its students into leaders of the future.

About the Speaker:

Dr. Vibha Arora is the Associate Dean at ICFAI Business school. She is an alumna from
lIM-Ahmedabad and Doctorate in Marketing with 21 years of academic and research
experience. She has interest in the areas of Services Marketing and her papers are
published in the journal of reputed ABDC-A. She has published two papers recently in
Journal of retailing and consumer services; Internal Journal of retailing and distribution
management. She is a recipient of best Commended paper 2021 by Emerald and Journal of
Service management.

She presented papers at 5th lIM-Ahmedabad Conference-2013 & 2015 on Marketing in
Emerging Economies; Great Lakes- NASMEI (North American Society for Marketing
Education in India); Marketing Conferences at lIT-Delhi; IMI- Delhi, lIM-Lucknow and FORE
School of Management, Delhi. She has published cases and papers with European Case
Clearing House (ECCH); JIR, Shriram research centre, Synergy and Advances in
Management. In her last assignment she has worked with Bridge School of Management as
Program Chair-Marketing. She has also been a visiting faculty member at FORE School of
Management, Bridge School of Management and has provided training on personal branding
at Boston Consulting Group and Bima Karo, an insurance portal.

Report of the Event:

The seminar began with the introduction of the speaker, Dr.Vibha Arora. She initiated the
session by discussing with the audience their interpretation of the term “The Art of Marketing
Yourself’ and explaining what exactly it means. She made the audience understand the
importance of marketing oneself in today’s competitive era and how the person who knows
how to market themselves stands out in a crowd. She asked the audience some interactive
questions about their strengths, weaknesses and how do they work upon them. To make the
topic of the session more clear, she divided the students in small groups and asked them to
perform certain tasks. She talked about Fixed VS Diversifying mindset and why it is crucial to



build your competence.Towards the end of the session she pondered her views upon
knowledge, skills and the appropriate attitude to strive towards your goals.

Poster of the Event:
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Significance of the Event:

The seminar was organized to help the students gain insights on the art of marketing
themselves and how it has become crucial in today’s competitive world. They speaker made
them understand how the people who are good at marketing themselves have a better
chance of getting ahead of others and standing out in every situation. The speaker’s words
of motivation proved to be quite helpful and enlightening for the students.

Feedback Analysis:

How would you rate the session?
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(1 being the lowest level of satisfaction from the session and 5 being the highest level of
satisfaction from the session. )



How would you rate the speaker?
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(1 being the lowest rating for the speaker and 5 being the highest rating for the speaker )

B What was your knowledge about the topic before the session?
B What is your knowledge about topic after the session?
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Number of students

(1 being the lowest knowledge before or after the session and 5 being the highest
knowledge before or after the session)

Link of feedback form-
https://forms.ale/ENVrCrDnHZUureQw5



Link of response sheet-
https://docs.qoogle.com/spreadsheets/d/1uTRYErxKC3xZTE7uKQyICPI4AZbC1ezDjaFOzJ

RRTy0/edit
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FLAME UNIVERSITY

College Level Event

Date: 28-09-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior-The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person: Prof. Love Sarin

Total no. of Participant: 88

Topic of the session: Creativity, innovation and entrepreneurship

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

FLAME University is a private, coeducational and fully residential liberal education

university located in Pune, India. It was formerly known as FLAME - Foundation for
Liberal and Management Education.

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Prof. Love Sarin is an Associate Professor of Entrepreneurship at FLAME University. He
teaches various courses on creativity, innovation, entrepreneurship and lean startup method.

He has a keen interest in grooming entrepreneurs and building entrepreneurial ecosystems
which can become a movement for impactful change.

He received his Doctorate Degree and Sc.M in Chemical Engineering | hifrom Brown
University, USA and holds a Bachelor’'s Degree in Chemical Engineering from Indian
Institute of Technology Bombay. During his doctoral studies, he invented novel selenium
formulations, using nanotechnology, for biomedical and environmental applications, for

which he was awarded several patents. He spun out a cleantech venture in the USA based
on his innovative research work at Brown.

He has over twelve years of work experience in both industry & academia. He was
associated with Indian Institute of Technology Bombay, Reliance Industries Ltd., Navi
Mumbai and Banyan Environmental, Inc., Providence, RIl, USA in innovation management,
intrapreneurial and entrepreneurial roles.

He leverages his rich experience in techno-commercial development and organization
building for mentoring aspiring entrepreneurs and structuring the growth of their start-ups.
He is an expert in the Customer Development and Customer Discovery process. He is
frequently invited by entrepreneurial courses, programs and incubators for invited talks on
various topics and as a jury on their committees. He also advises on the structuring and
management of entrepreneurship curriculum and programs to create meaningful impact.

ABOUT THE SEMINAR:



The seminar started with the introduction of the speaker, Prof. Love Sarin. He initiated the
session by expressing his goal and motive behind this seminar. He explained what creativity,
innovation and Entrepreneurship are. He expressed that one of the main reasons why

startups fail is failure in management of people. He made the students do a couple of
exercises to show how nurture can help.

The speaker proved that we limit ourselves to a boundary by an activity. The speaker also
shared a few barriers that could hamper the creativity of a person. Towards the end of the
session he pondered his views upon mantras to become a creative, innovative and
entrepreneurial leader. The seminar was wrapped up with an interactive QnA.

POSTER OF SEMINAR
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The seminar helped in the skills enhancement of the students and provided them with
exposure to the basics of entrepreneurship. The speaker proved that students limit
themselves to a boundary by an activity. The speaker also shared a few barriers that could
hamper the creativity of a person hence shared some mantras of Creativity. The speaker's
words of motivation proved to be quite helpful and enlightening for the students.



EEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Link of feedback form-
https://forms.gle/ENVICrDnHZUureQwS

Link of response sheet-

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1uTRYEXKC3xZTE7uKQyICPI4AZbC1ezDjgFOzJ
RRTyO0/edit
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(1 being the lowest level of satisfaction from the session and 5 being the highest level of
satisfaction from the session. )



How would you rate the speaker?
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(1 being the lowest knowledge before or after the session and 5 being the highest
knowledge before or after the session)
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YOUNITE

College Level Event

Date: 18-10-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior-The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person: Mr. Abhishek Gupta

Total no. of Participant: 105

Topic of the session: Careers in Investment Banking Operations

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

Younite offers specialized educational programs to those wishing to advance their careers
within the Investment Banking Industry.

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Mr. Abhishek Gupta is the Founder Director of YOUNITE and co-founder of EUGateway. He
was also a Senior Vice President in Statestreet Services India Private Limited. He has a
remarkable contribution in Northern trust corporation as he worked there as the section
manager, operations manager, vice president operations, head of cash/treasury/fx
operations and none the less the senior vice president.

ABOUT THE WEBINAR::

The webinar began with the introduction of the speaker, Mr.Abhishek Gupta. He initiated the
session by posing a question to the audience that “What do they interpret by the term
Investment Banking Operations?” He discussed with the students their opinion and told them
the actual meaning of this term in the corporate world. He briefed about what Investment
Banking operations actually is and why is it becoming one of the most sought after career
options. He talked about the scope of this field in the times to come and why we should opt
it. He then discussed about what YOUNITE does and how it can help the students to achieve

their goal of working in this field. Towards the end of the session, he resolved the various
doubts that the audience had.

POSTER OF WEBINAR
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SIGNIFICANCE OF EVENT

The webinar helped the students to gain insights on the field of Investment Banking
Operations.They were told about what Investment Banking actually is and the role that one
has to perform in this. Discussion on the scope of this field in the near future was held in the
session. The speaker discussed that students sometimes tend to limit themselves to a set of
jobs but it is necessary to take into consolidation other new fields as well.The speaker’s
words of motivation proved to be quite helpful and enlightening for the students.

ATTENDEE LIST



FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Link of feedback form-
https:/fforms.gle/htFC25bl SGhhTGHe8

Link of response sheet-

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1CypOLdVHEuzgPtrD2H6SbV30raxir04g_uK5uSA
hbnM/edit?usp=sharing

How would you rate the webinar?
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(1 being the lowest level of satisfaction from the session and 5 being the highest level of
satisfaction from the session. )



How would you rate the speaker?
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(1 being the lowest rating for the speaker and 5 being the highest rating for the speaker )

B What would you rate the knowledge about the topic before the webinar?
B What is your knowledge about topic after the webinar?
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(1 being the lowest knowledge before or after the session and 5 being the highest
knowledge before or after the session)
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AECC GLOBAL

College Level Event

Date: 19-10-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior-The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person: Avadhesh Kumar Singh, Kaushani Shukla

Total no. of Participant: 100

Topic of the session: International Education Re-Imagined

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

Since 2008, they have been helping students across the globe realize their
international education dreams.They represent top universities and educational
institutions around the world and offer end-to-end counselling and application
management services to students seeking overseas education in the amazing

destinations around the globe like Australia, Canada,lreland, New Zealand, UK and
USA.

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Avadhesh Kumar Singh is a Business Development Manager with AECC Global. He comes
with an experience of more than 6 years in the industry, He actively engages with students to
help them in connecting with the right destination.

Kaushani Shukla is a Consultant in AECC Global. She comes with an experience of almost 6
years in the education industry having a vivid zest of counselling the students. Till now she
has counselled more than a thousand plus students for their international study plans.

ABOUT THE SEMINAR:

The seminar started with the introduction of AECC Global and the role it performs. The
speaker initiated the session by briefing the students about the application process, the
various intakes abroad and that most of the universities initiate their application process 1
year in advance. They explained the benefits of taking a specialised course over a normal
diploma and suggesting Business Analytics as a good option for students of Commerce
background. They informed the audience about the most popular student destinations with
USA being the 1st, Canada 2nd, Australia 3rd and UK 4th. They pondered over the facts that
a student should consider while deciding their preferred countries. US is committed to
excellence, has dual specialisations and scope for research, gives the students financial
support and proviedes them hands on training. Canada has exciting college life, high
employment rate, low costs and easy immigration rules post completion of studies.Australia
has some of the world’s top universities with accredited programs, provides many
scholarships to foreign students and has easy PR rules post studies. UK, though a little more
expensive than the other countries, has a flexible and easy visa process with the opportunity



to get IELTS waiver. Towards the end of the session, the speakers talked about how AECC
can help them out in this process and resolved students’ queries.

POSTER OF SEMINAR
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SIGNIFICANCE OF EVENT

The seminar was organised to help the students gain insights on the various
opportunities they can get by studying abroad. Various pros and cons of foreign
studies were discussed to help them make a decision on whether to study abroad or
in India. They were explained the application process and various facts that they
need to know while choosing the country to study abroad.The speaker’s words of
motivation proved to be quite helpful and inspiring for all the attendees.
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EUGateway Study Abroad

College Level Event

Date: 29-10-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior-The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person: Mr.Sumit Rai

Total no. of Participant: 100

Topic of the session: How to study in Europe for free-Myth VS Reality

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

EUGateway offers comprehensive academic and vocational consuilting services to students
eager to make an identity for themselves in their respective careers. Counseling in terms of
career and education is the need of the hour for thousands of students and EUGateway
brings forth the plausible solution for the students who reach out to them.

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Mr. Sumit Rai is the founder of EUGateway and Co-founder of YOUNITE. He’s also the first
counsellor at EUGateway. He has completed his MBA from Offenburg University of Applied
Sciences. He is also an MML Global Mentor Board Member at MasterMyLife EQ Education.

ABOUT THE WEBINAR:

The webinar started with the introduction of EUGateway and how it helps the students to
make informed decisions on overseas career choices by providing them with an array of
options that are both reasonable and rewarding. Mr.Sumit Rai commenced the session by
introducing himself and sharing his journey abroad. He discussed with the students their

perceptions on studying abroad and told them the various benefits of completing the
education from abroad.

He initiated a conversation with the students that according to them how much do foreign
education costs. He bursted various myths that the students had about the cost of education
and informed them about various scholarship programs and aids that the students should
aim for. He gave the students insights on how they can study in Europe at very low costs. He
talked about various Public Universities in Germany that offer education to foreign students
at minimal fees. He motivated the students to hustle for their dream destination. Towards the
end of the session he resolved various queries that the students had.

POSTER OF SEMINAR:
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The seminar was organised to help the students gain insights on the various opportunities

they can get by studying abroad. Various pros and cons of foreign studies were discussed to
help them make a decision on whether to study abroad or in India. They were explained that
how they can get education in Europe at minimal cost. They were informed about the various



scholarships they should aim for. The speaker’s words of motivation proved to be quite
helpful and inspiring for all the attendees.
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[ILM INSTITUTE FOR HIGHER EDUCATION

College Level Event

Date: 04-11-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior-The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Resource Person: Dr. Shivani Khurana (Professor at lILM)

Total no. of Participant: 100

Topic of the session: Resume Building

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

IILM Institute for Higher Education Lodhi Road, New Delhi Delhi NCR was
established in the year 1993 as a Private Educational Institute to provide higher
education to build a career in the field of Management. lILM Institute for Higher
Education Lodhi Road is having Affiliation with reputed AICTE. Management of IILM

Institute for Higher Education Lodhi Road, New Delhi is working under Dr. Kakoli Sen
(Director).

ABOUT THE SPEAKER:

Dr. Shivani Khurana is Professor (OB/HR) at IILM and has more than 25 years of academic
experience to her credit, that includes class-room teaching and active research. She has a
strong backing of educational qualifications — that are B.A (Hons), M.A, M.Phil in
Psychology (Gold Medalist), M.Ed and Ph.D in Organisational Behaviour . She has earned
the prestigious Diploma in behavioural skills, conferred upon by the University of Twente, The
Netherlands. She has authored two books on subjects Research Methodology and
Educational Administration: Motivating Academics. Her teaching profile encompasses
undergraduate and postgraduate programmes in Management and Psychology. She has
conducted various training programs for PHD chambers, Engineers India Limited,
Corporates faculty members and students.

ABOUT THE SEMINAR:

The seminar started with the introduction of IILM Institute and the role it performs.

Dr Shivani Khurana initiated the session with her introduction and shared her experience as
professor at lILM. She talked to students about how to build their resume. She briefed the
students about the difference between the CV and resume. She also pondered over the
perspective of the interviewer that what do they expect from an interviewee, how do they
want a resume to be like and how crisp the resume should be.

She explained to the students the importance of using Action words in resumes. She also
briefed regarding the different formats of the resume and the do's and don'ts making the
resumes. For better understanding she showed a few resume such as resume of Mr. Ankur
Warikoo, which was an eye opener for the students. Towards the end of the session she
answered students' queries related to their resumes.



POSTER OF SEMINAR:
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SIGNIFICANCE OF EVENT

The seminar highlighted the importance of an effective resume and how it plays as a
powerful tool for interviews. She briefed about different resume formats and the advantages
and disadvantages of each. She pondered upon how to make the most of your work
experience, competitions, college societies and discover how to use references to an
advantage. She shared new ideas for preparing a resume that engages reviewers and leads

to more interviews. She showed the resume of Mr. Ankur Warikoo for reference and better
understanding.

ATTENDEE LIST
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PREM N KAPUR ASSOCIATES

State Level Event

Date: 18-11-22

Name Of the Organizing Society: Excelsior: The Commerce Society
Name of the Coordinator of the Event: Dr.Jyotsna

Total no. of Participant: 30

ABOUT THE INSTITUTION:

Prem N Kapur Associates Pvt. Ltd. is one of the oldest and pioneering educational
consultants for foreign study in India. They have been part of this industry for over 38
years (established in 1981), representing more than 100 famous schools, colleges and
universities. They provide personalized and customized service packages to help
students apply to educational institutions in the UK, Ireland U.S.A., Canada,
Switzerland, Paris, Germany, Spain and Singapore to hame a few.

REPORT OF THE EVENT:

The PNK Foreign-Study Fair held on 18th November 2022, Friday at India Habitat
Centre, Lodhi Road was attended by 26 students from Maitreyi College, Delhi
University. Before entering every student had to register with the organising committee
by providing their name and college’s name. After that the organising committee asked
them about their preferred master’s options and briefed them about a specialised MBA.
The event proved to be highly insightful. The students learned about specialised MBA
and various other career prospects. Students got information about various foreign
universities available for them for their future endeavours.

POSTER OF THE EVENT:
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IFICA F THE EVENT-

The students were given the opportunity to meet the representatives of some of the top
universities worldwide. This helped them to enhance their knowledge and get the much needed



exposure. They were informed about the various MBA specializations that are offered worldwide
and which university would be apt for the student.
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